
#2 Women's 100 Meters
3:30 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 TAYLOR, Kiera FR Tusculum 12.11 (+0.5)Q 2(1)

2 MCNINCH, Madeline JR Wofford 12.12 (+0.2)Q 1(1)

3 TENNANT, Ella FR Wofford 12.13 (+0.4)Q 5(1)

4 JACKSON, Mecca JR Citadel 12.14 (+0.5)q 2(2)

5 GAYLE, Brianna SO Western Caro 12.24 (+0.2)q 1(2)

6 LAWRENCE, Zeniyah SR Citadel 12.34 (+0.5)Q 3(1)

7 ADDERLEY, Aliyah SR Tusculum 12.36 (+0.4)q 5(2)

8 ROBINSON, Mekyll JR Western Caro 12.37 (+0.5) 3(2)

9 MURRAY, Leah JR Citadel 12.38 (+0.2) 1(3)

10 GREEN-WHITE, Theresa FR Tusculum 12.41 (+0.5) 2(3)

11 GREENE, Jasmine FR Western Caro 12.52 (+0.5) 3(3)

12 BYRD, Cyla JR Citadel 12.53 (+0.5) 2(4)

13 JORGENSEN, Rylee SR Wofford 12.56 (+0.5) 3(4)

14 FREILINGER, Chloe SO Bellarmine 12.58 (+0.5) 3(5)

15 SLAUGHTER, Naimah SO Bellarmine 12.58 (+0.3)Q 4(1)

16 BAH, Silvia SO Tusculum 12.65 (+0.2) 1(4)

17 DEAN, Sonia FR Winthrop 12.75 (+0.4) 5(3)

18 GUTHRIE, Jaciya JR East Tenn. St 12.76 (+0.3) 4(2)

19 BROOKS, Kylah FR Bellarmine 12.79 (+0.2) 1(5)

20 JENNINGS, Antwonike SO East Tenn. St 12.80 (+0.3) 4(3)

21 MYLES, Elyse JR UNC-Ashevill 12.84 (+0.5) 2(5)

22 MARTIN, Lanaya SR East Tenn. St 12.87 (+0.4) 5(4)

23 MORRIS, Kierra FR Northern Kent 12.94 (+0.4) 5(5)

24 BROOKS, Alliyah SO Winthrop 12.95 (+0.4) 5(6)

25 MIRANDA-ROSADO, Sarianna SR Gardner-Web 12.97 (+0.2) 1(6)

26 WALKER, Jenna JR Bellarmine 13.00 (+0.3) 4(4)

27 FEATHERSON, Amber JR Western Caro 13.11 (+0.5) 2(6)

28 TAYLOR, Elida SO Mars Hill 13.21 (+0.5) 2(7)

29 OWENS, Chaniya SO UNC-Ashevill 13.28 (+0.3) 4(5)

30 POHL, Julia SO Northern Kent 13.39 (+0.5) 3(6)

31 BAKER, Ahmya FR Bellarmine 13.46 (+0.4) 5(7)

32 ABBOTT, Saylor SO Gardner-Web 13.53 (+0.2) 1(7)

33 MACK, Lasharie SO Winthrop 13.71 (+0.2) 1(8)

34 SCOTT, Lacey FR Mars Hill 13.82 (+0.3) 4(6)

35 EDDINGER, Haley FR Mars Hill 14.09 (+0.5) 3(7)

36 QUARLES, Tristen FR Mars Hill 15.76 (+0.4) 5(8)

COVARRUBIAS, Laura Unattached DNS  (NW) 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 5 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 MCNINCH, Madeline JR Wofford 12.12Q

2 GAYLE, Brianna SO Western Caro 12.24q

#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 MURRAY, Leah JR Citadel 12.38

4 BAH, Silvia SO Tusculum 12.65

5 BROOKS, Kylah FR Bellarmine 12.79

6 MIRANDA-ROSADO, Sarianna SR Gardner-Web 12.97

7 ABBOTT, Saylor SO Gardner-Web 13.53

8 MACK, Lasharie SO Winthrop 13.71

Heat 2 of 5 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 TAYLOR, Kiera FR Tusculum 12.11Q

2 JACKSON, Mecca JR Citadel 12.14q

3 GREEN-WHITE, Theresa FR Tusculum 12.41

4 BYRD, Cyla JR Citadel 12.53

5 MYLES, Elyse JR UNC-Ashevill 12.84

6 FEATHERSON, Amber JR Western Caro 13.11

7 TAYLOR, Elida SO Mars Hill 13.21

Heat 3 of 5 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 LAWRENCE, Zeniyah SR Citadel 12.34Q

2 ROBINSON, Mekyll JR Western Caro 12.37

3 GREENE, Jasmine FR Western Caro 12.52

4 JORGENSEN, Rylee SR Wofford 12.56

5 FREILINGER, Chloe SO Bellarmine 12.58

6 POHL, Julia SO Northern Kent 13.39

7 EDDINGER, Haley FR Mars Hill 14.09

Heat 4 of 5 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 SLAUGHTER, Naimah SO Bellarmine 12.58Q

2 GUTHRIE, Jaciya JR East Tenn. St 12.76

3 JENNINGS, Antwonike SO East Tenn. St 12.80

4 WALKER, Jenna JR Bellarmine 13.00

5 OWENS, Chaniya SO UNC-Ashevill 13.28

6 SCOTT, Lacey FR Mars Hill 13.82

COVARRUBIAS, Laura Unattached DNS

Heat 5 of 5 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 TENNANT, Ella FR Wofford 12.13Q

2 ADDERLEY, Aliyah SR Tusculum 12.36q

3 DEAN, Sonia FR Winthrop 12.75

4 MARTIN, Lanaya SR East Tenn. St 12.87

5 MORRIS, Kierra FR Northern Kent 12.94

6 BROOKS, Alliyah SO Winthrop 12.95

7 BAKER, Ahmya FR Bellarmine 13.46

8 QUARLES, Tristen FR Mars Hill 15.76

#1 Men's 100 Meters
3:50 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 TAYLOR, Jordan JR Tusculum 10.56 (+0.1)Q 3(1)

2 PITTMAN, Marquel SR Tusculum 10.59 (+0.1)q 3(2)
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
3:50 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
3 ANDERSON, Jalen JR UNC-Ashevill 10.62 (+0.8)Q 1(1)

4 AGBEYOMI, Toluwayan JR Winthrop 10.67 (+0.3)Q 4(1)

5 MILES, David JR Western Caro 10.68 (+0.3)q 4(2)

6 BARBER JR., Jarvis SR Tusculum 10.71 (+0.7)Q 2(1)

7 FISHER, O'Rell SO Wofford 10.75 (+0.7)q 2(2)

8 AYDEN, Teddy JR Western Caro 10.77 (+0.8)q 1(2)

9 FRANK JR., Carlos FR Winthrop 10.86 (+0.1) 3(3)

10 MASON, Anthony JR UNC-Ashevill 10.86 (+0.8) 1(3)

11 MCCLAIN, Jackson JR Mars Hill 10.92 (+0.7) 2(3)

12 HOLBROOK, Trevor SO Bellarmine 10.96 (+0.8) 1(4)

13 WOODARD, Skyler FR Western Caro 10.97 (+0.8) 1(5)

14 ALEXANDER, Trevel SR Guilford 10.98 (+0.1) 3(4)

15 DALTON, Cameron SO Wofford 11.02 (+0.8) 1(6)

16 WEBB, Jonquez SO Winthrop 11.03 (+0.3) 4(3)

17 FLETCHER, Deshawn FR East Tenn. St 11.04 (+0.7) 2(4)

18 HUTSLAR, Zac FR Bellarmine 11.15 (+0.3) 4(4)

19 RODRIGUEZ, Tyler JR Western Caro 11.15 (+0.3) 4(5)

20 MCCOVERY, Langston FR Western Caro 11.20 (+0.7) 2(5)

21 PULLIAM, Kendrick FR Winthrop 11.25 (+0.8) 1(7)

22 STEPHENS, Josh SO Tusculum 11.28 (+0.3) 4(6)

23 LEE, Ethan SO Mars Hill 11.28 (+0.1) 3(5)

24 COCHRAN, Elijah Unattached 11.29 (+0.7) 2(6)

25 ANASTASIO, Luke SO Winthrop 11.33 (+0.7) 2(7)

26 WILLIAMS, Richard FR Guilford 11.43 (+0.8) 1(8)

27 SHEPPARD, Christopher JR Wofford 11.45 (+0.3) 4(7)

28 HILL, Malachi FR UNC-Ashevill 11.57 (+0.1) 3(6)

29 DONOGHUE, Cameron SR Gardner-Web 11.64 (+0.7) 2(8)

30 WRIGHT, Matthew FR Winthrop 11.66 (+0.3) 4(8)

31 TORAIN, Trenton FR Guilford 12.03 (+0.1) 3(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 ANDERSON, Jalen JR UNC-Ashevill 10.62Q

2 AYDEN, Teddy JR Western Caro 10.77q

3 MASON, Anthony JR UNC-Ashevill 10.86

4 HOLBROOK, Trevor SO Bellarmine 10.96

5 WOODARD, Skyler FR Western Caro 10.97

6 DALTON, Cameron SO Wofford 11.02

7 PULLIAM, Kendrick FR Winthrop 11.25

8 WILLIAMS, Richard FR Guilford 11.43

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 BARBER JR., Jarvis SR Tusculum 10.71Q

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 FISHER, O'Rell SO Wofford 10.75q

3 MCCLAIN, Jackson JR Mars Hill 10.92

4 FLETCHER, Deshawn FR East Tenn. St 11.04

5 MCCOVERY, Langston FR Western Caro 11.20

6 COCHRAN, Elijah Unattached 11.29

7 ANASTASIO, Luke SO Winthrop 11.33

8 DONOGHUE, Cameron SR Gardner-Web 11.64

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 TAYLOR, Jordan JR Tusculum 10.56Q

2 PITTMAN, Marquel SR Tusculum 10.59q

3 FRANK JR., Carlos FR Winthrop 10.86

4 ALEXANDER, Trevel SR Guilford 10.98

5 LEE, Ethan SO Mars Hill 11.28

6 HILL, Malachi FR UNC-Ashevill 11.57

7 TORAIN, Trenton FR Guilford 12.03

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 AGBEYOMI, Toluwayan JR Winthrop 10.67Q

2 MILES, David JR Western Caro 10.68q

3 WEBB, Jonquez SO Winthrop 11.03

4 HUTSLAR, Zac FR Bellarmine 11.15

5 RODRIGUEZ, Tyler JR Western Caro 11.15

6 STEPHENS, Josh SO Tusculum 11.28

7 SHEPPARD, Christopher JR Wofford 11.45

8 WRIGHT, Matthew FR Winthrop 11.66

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
4:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, Kerrington SR Wofford 13.70 (+0.3)Q 1(1)

2 LINARES, Netanya SR Wofford 14.24 (+0.2)Q 2(1)

3 BOYD, Imani JR Western Caro 14.29 (–0.1)Q 3(1)

4 SHODEINDE, Dami JR Western Caro 14.30 (–0.1)q 3(2)

5 WALKER, Jenna JR Bellarmine 14.72 (+0.2)q 2(2)

6 GREEN-WHITE, Theresa FR Tusculum 14.74 (+0.2)q 2(3)

7 LYSIGHT, Shaneil FR Western Caro 14.81 (–0.1)q 3(3)

8 STARKES, Erin FR Northern Kent 14.96 (+0.3)q 1(2)

9 VAN DER LINDE, Marga SO Wofford 15.52 (–0.1) 3(4)

10 HOPKINS, Emma FR Northern Kent 15.69 (+0.3) 1(3)

11 LOWE, Mallory JR Western Caro 15.80 (+0.3) 1(4)

12 JAMES, Monay JR Winthrop 16.03 (+0.3) 1(5)

13 GIGGETTS, Simone FR Mars Hill 16.58 (+0.3) 1(6)

14 ROGERS, Makayla SO Mars Hill 17.67 (+0.2) 2(4)

15 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 18.61 (+0.3) 1(7)

16 PIRNAT, Olivia FR UNC-Ashevill 18.66 (+0.3) 1(8)

17 WORF, Presley FR Wofford 18.76 (+0.2) 2(5)
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
4:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
18 TOBIN, Erica SO Winthrop 18.80 (–0.1) 3(5)

19 MOORE, Natalie FR Guilford 20.35 (–0.1) 3(6)

20 AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web 21.48 (+0.2) 2(6)

21 JENNINGS, Antwonike SO East Tenn. St 27.01 (+0.2) 2(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 JOHNSON, Kerrington SR Wofford 13.70Q

2 STARKES, Erin FR Northern Kent 14.96q

3 HOPKINS, Emma FR Northern Kent 15.69

4 LOWE, Mallory JR Western Caro 15.80

5 JAMES, Monay JR Winthrop 16.03

6 GIGGETTS, Simone FR Mars Hill 16.58

7 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 18.61

8 PIRNAT, Olivia FR UNC-Ashevill 18.66

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 LINARES, Netanya SR Wofford 14.24Q

2 WALKER, Jenna JR Bellarmine 14.72q

3 GREEN-WHITE, Theresa FR Tusculum 14.74q

4 ROGERS, Makayla SO Mars Hill 17.67

5 WORF, Presley FR Wofford 18.76

6 AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web 21.48

7 JENNINGS, Antwonike SO East Tenn. St 27.01

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 BOYD, Imani JR Western Caro 14.29Q

2 SHODEINDE, Dami JR Western Caro 14.30q

3 LYSIGHT, Shaneil FR Western Caro 14.81q

4 VAN DER LINDE, Marga SO Wofford 15.52

5 TOBIN, Erica SO Winthrop 18.80

6 MOORE, Natalie FR Guilford 20.35

#4 Women's 200 Meters
5:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JACKSON, Mecca JR Citadel 24.32 (–0.8) 1(1) 10

2 GOFF, Meredith FR Northern Kent 24.60 (–0.8) 1(2) 8

3 JENKINS, Nytrinitey JR Western Caro 24.92 (–0.8) 1(3) 6

4 TAYLOR, Kiera FR Tusculum 25.04 (–0.8) 1(4) 5

5 GAYLE, Brianna SO Western Caro 25.16 (–1.4) 2(1) 4

6 ROBINSON, Mekyll JR Western Caro 25.24 (–0.8) 1(5) 3

7 FREILINGER, Chloe SO Bellarmine 25.31 (–0.8) 1(6) 2

8 TURNER, Mikayla JR Western Caro 25.38 (–1.4) 2(2) 1

9 KAMARUTE, Katrina JR Bellarmine 25.53 (–1.4) 2(3)

#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
5:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 BYRD, Cyla JR Citadel 25.55 (–1.4) 2(4)

11 STARKES, Erin FR Northern Kent 25.61 (–0.8) 1(7)

12 CROSS, Traci SO Gardner-Web 25.70 (–2.8) 3(1)

13 HANEY, Mallory JR UNC-Ashevill 25.95 (–0.8) 1(8)

14 LAWRENCE, Zeniyah SR Citadel 26.22 (–1.4) 2(5)

15 MURRAY, Leah JR Citadel 26.26 (–1.4) 2(6)

16 MYLES, Elyse JR UNC-Ashevill 26.35 (–1.4) 2(7)

17 BROOKS, Kylah FR Bellarmine 26.43 (–2.8) 3(2)

18 BAH, Silvia SO Tusculum 26.44 (–2.8) 3(3)

19 IVANOV, Alena SO Gardner-Web 26.60 (–2.8) 3(4)

20 AUSTIN, Amira JR Gardner-Web 26.61 (–2.8) 3(5)

21 SMITH, Jasmine FR Western Caro 26.63 (–0.8) 4(1)

22 OSIKA, Keagan FR Mars Hill 26.78 (–0.8) 4(2)

23 LOTTIE, Destiny SR Tusculum 26.82 (–2.8) 3(6)

24 MURCHISON, Maya FR East Tenn. St 27.06 (–2.8) 3(7)

25 STORY, Jansen FR Bellarmine 27.20 (–0.8) 4(3)

26 TAYLOR, Elida SO Mars Hill 27.22 (–0.8) 4(4)

27 FEATHERSON, Amber JR Western Caro 27.27 (–0.8) 4(5)

28 CAMERON, Alexandra FR Winthrop 27.92 (–0.8) 4(6)

29 PIRNAT, Olivia FR UNC-Ashevill 30.21 (–0.8) 4(7)

BROOKS, Alliyah SO Winthrop DNS  (NW) 2

RUTLEGE, Shaina JR Northern Kent DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 JACKSON, Mecca JR Citadel 24.32

2 GOFF, Meredith FR Northern Kent 24.60

3 JENKINS, Nytrinitey JR Western Caro 24.92

4 TAYLOR, Kiera FR Tusculum 25.04

5 ROBINSON, Mekyll JR Western Caro 25.24

6 FREILINGER, Chloe SO Bellarmine 25.31

7 STARKES, Erin FR Northern Kent 25.61

8 HANEY, Mallory JR UNC-Ashevill 25.95

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–1.4)

1 GAYLE, Brianna SO Western Caro 25.16

2 TURNER, Mikayla JR Western Caro 25.38

3 KAMARUTE, Katrina JR Bellarmine 25.53

4 BYRD, Cyla JR Citadel 25.55

5 LAWRENCE, Zeniyah SR Citadel 26.22

6 MURRAY, Leah JR Citadel 26.26

7 MYLES, Elyse JR UNC-Ashevill 26.35

BROOKS, Alliyah SO Winthrop DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–2.8)

1 CROSS, Traci SO Gardner-Web 25.70
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 BROOKS, Kylah FR Bellarmine 26.43

3 BAH, Silvia SO Tusculum 26.44

4 IVANOV, Alena SO Gardner-Web 26.60

5 AUSTIN, Amira JR Gardner-Web 26.61

6 LOTTIE, Destiny SR Tusculum 26.82

7 MURCHISON, Maya FR East Tenn. St 27.06

RUTLEGE, Shaina JR Northern Kent DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 SMITH, Jasmine FR Western Caro 26.63

2 OSIKA, Keagan FR Mars Hill 26.78

3 STORY, Jansen FR Bellarmine 27.20

4 TAYLOR, Elida SO Mars Hill 27.22

5 FEATHERSON, Amber JR Western Caro 27.27

6 CAMERON, Alexandra FR Winthrop 27.92

7 PIRNAT, Olivia FR UNC-Ashevill 30.21

#3 Men's 200 Meters
5:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HILSMAN, Robert FR Wofford 21.61 (–0.9) 2(1) 10

2 HARRIS, Michael JR Western Caro 21.73 (–0.9) 2(2) 8

3 ANDERSON, Jalen JR UNC-Ashevill 21.77 (–2.0) 1(1) 6

4 AYDEN, Teddy JR Western Caro 21.80 (–0.9) 2(3) 5

5 BROWN, Kevin FR Winthrop 21.87 (–2.0) 1(2) 4

6 MILES, David JR Western Caro 21.89 (–2.0) 1(3) 3

7 MASON, Anthony JR UNC-Ashevill 21.91 (–2.0) 1(4) 2

8 ALEXANDER, Trevel SR Guilford 22.17 (–1.8) 3(1) 1

9 HOLBROOK, Trevor SO Bellarmine 22.23 (–0.9) 2(4)

10 CRAVEN, Dorian JR Tusculum 22.25 (–1.8) 3(2)

11 RIDDICK, Bryson JR UNC-Ashevill 22.28 (–1.8) 3(3)

12 NEWTON, Treonte SR Citadel 22.32 (–0.9) 2(5)

13 FRANK JR., Carlos FR Winthrop 22.36 (–1.8) 3(4)

14 TEASLEY, Isaac JR UNC-Ashevill 22.43 (–1.8) 3(5)

15 STRALEY, Noah FR Western Caro 22.45 (–0.9) 2(6)

16 DUNCAN, Kane SR Citadel 22.48 (–0.9) 2(7)

17 DALTON, Cameron SO Wofford 22.53 (–0.9) 2(8)

18 LUCAS, Jurnii FR Winthrop 22.61 (–1.8) 3(6)

19 VIVANCO, Bautista JR Winthrop 22.62 (–1.4) 5(1)

20 BLACK, DJ FR Gardner-Web 22.84 (–1.4) 5(2)

21 BARTON, Elias FR Western Caro 22.86 (–1.4) 5(3)

22 WHITE, Braxton FR East Tenn. St 22.90 (–2.1) 4(1)

23 WOODARD, Skyler FR Western Caro 22.94 (–2.1) 4(2)

24 WILLIAMS, Nathan FR Western Caro 22.96 (–1.4) 5(4)

25 EHRMAN, Liam SR Northern Kent 23.05 (–2.1) 4(3)

26 MCCOVERY, Langston FR Western Caro 23.17 (–1.4) 5(5)

27 ANASTASIO, Luke SO Winthrop 23.19 (–3.4) 6(1)

28 STAMPER, Thomas FR Wofford 23.19 (–2.1) 4(4)

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
5:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
29 GRANT, Reggie FR Winthrop 23.25 (–1.4) 5(6)

30 MORGAN, Triston JR Winthrop 23.27 (–2.1) 4(5)

31 SWAIN, Elijah SR Mars Hill 23.27 (–3.3) 7(1)

32 FLETCHER, Deshawn FR East Tenn. St 23.35 (–1.4) 5(7)

33 PULLIAM, Kendrick FR Winthrop 23.39 (–3.4) 6(2)

34 LEE, Ethan SO Mars Hill 23.39 (–3.4) 6(3)

35 OWENS, Christopher SO UNC-Ashevill 23.51 (–3.3) 7(2)

36 GRAHAM, Adam JR UNC-Ashevill 23.66 (–3.4) 6(4)

37 OLANDER, Shane FR Wofford 23.72 (–3.4) 6(5)

38 TORAIN, Trenton FR Guilford 23.78 (–3.3) 7(3)

39 LOCKLEAR, Landen SO Tusculum 23.98 (–3.3) 7(4)

40 GRAY-TORSELL, Thomas FR Northern Kent 24.15 (–3.4) 6(6)

41 WILLIAMS, Richard FR Guilford 24.37 (–3.3) 7(5)

WASHINGTON, Brailyn SO Winthrop DNF  (NW) 6

SCOTLAND, Shyhiem SO Unattached DNS  (NW) 1

BARBER JR., Jarvis SR Tusculum DNS  (NW) 1

PITTMAN, Marquel SR Tusculum DNS  (NW) 1

WEBB, Jonquez SO Winthrop DNS  (NW) 3

BOLING, Ike JR Bellarmine DNS  (NW) 3

HILL, Malachi FR UNC-Ashevill DNS  (NW) 4

COCHRAN, Elijah Unattached DNS  (NW) 4

HUTSLAR, Zac FR Bellarmine DNS  (NW) 4

JOHNSON, Calvin JR Winthrop DNS  (NW) 5

ROOTS, Isaiah Unattached DNS  (NW) 6

TAYLOR, Jordan JR Tusculum DNS  (NW) 1

ALLEN, Jahmon SR Unattached DNS  (NW) 7

SLONE, Noah SO Northern Kent DNS  (NW) 7

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 7 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 ANDERSON, Jalen JR UNC-Ashevill 21.77

2 BROWN, Kevin FR Winthrop 21.87

3 MILES, David JR Western Caro 21.89

4 MASON, Anthony JR UNC-Ashevill 21.91

SCOTLAND, Shyhiem SO Unattached DNS

BARBER JR., Jarvis SR Tusculum DNS

PITTMAN, Marquel SR Tusculum DNS

TAYLOR, Jordan JR Tusculum DNS

Section 2 of 7 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 HILSMAN, Robert FR Wofford 21.61

2 HARRIS, Michael JR Western Caro 21.73

3 AYDEN, Teddy JR Western Caro 21.80

4 HOLBROOK, Trevor SO Bellarmine 22.23

5 NEWTON, Treonte SR Citadel 22.32
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
6 STRALEY, Noah FR Western Caro 22.45

7 DUNCAN, Kane SR Citadel 22.48

8 DALTON, Cameron SO Wofford 22.53

Section 3 of 7 Wind:  (–1.8)

1 ALEXANDER, Trevel SR Guilford 22.17

2 CRAVEN, Dorian JR Tusculum 22.25

3 RIDDICK, Bryson JR UNC-Ashevill 22.28

4 FRANK JR., Carlos FR Winthrop 22.36

5 TEASLEY, Isaac JR UNC-Ashevill 22.43

6 LUCAS, Jurnii FR Winthrop 22.61

WEBB, Jonquez SO Winthrop DNS

BOLING, Ike JR Bellarmine DNS

Section 4 of 7 Wind:  (–2.1)

1 WHITE, Braxton FR East Tenn. St 22.90

2 WOODARD, Skyler FR Western Caro 22.94

3 EHRMAN, Liam SR Northern Kent 23.05

4 STAMPER, Thomas FR Wofford 23.19

5 MORGAN, Triston JR Winthrop 23.27

HILL, Malachi FR UNC-Ashevill DNS

COCHRAN, Elijah Unattached DNS

HUTSLAR, Zac FR Bellarmine DNS

Section 5 of 7 Wind:  (–1.4)

1 VIVANCO, Bautista JR Winthrop 22.62

2 BLACK, DJ FR Gardner-Web 22.84

3 BARTON, Elias FR Western Caro 22.86

4 WILLIAMS, Nathan FR Western Caro 22.96

5 MCCOVERY, Langston FR Western Caro 23.17

6 GRANT, Reggie FR Winthrop 23.25

7 FLETCHER, Deshawn FR East Tenn. St 23.35

JOHNSON, Calvin JR Winthrop DNS

Section 6 of 7 Wind:  (–3.4)

1 ANASTASIO, Luke SO Winthrop 23.19

2 PULLIAM, Kendrick FR Winthrop 23.39

3 LEE, Ethan SO Mars Hill 23.39

4 GRAHAM, Adam JR UNC-Ashevill 23.66

5 OLANDER, Shane FR Wofford 23.72

6 GRAY-TORSELL, Thomas FR Northern Kent 24.15

WASHINGTON, Brailyn SO Winthrop DNF

ROOTS, Isaiah Unattached DNS

Section 7 of 7 Wind:  (–3.3)

1 SWAIN, Elijah SR Mars Hill 23.27

2 OWENS, Christopher SO UNC-Ashevill 23.51

3 TORAIN, Trenton FR Guilford 23.78

4 LOCKLEAR, Landen SO Tusculum 23.98

5 WILLIAMS, Richard FR Guilford 24.37

ALLEN, Jahmon SR Unattached DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

SLONE, Noah SO Northern Kent DNS

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MATTISON, Kate SR Western Caro 4:32.66 1(1) 10

2 PRUGH, Amy SO Gardner-Web 4:37.62 1(2) 8

3 OESTERLING, Sierra FR Bellarmine 4:43.69 1(3) 6

4 WITT, Jacquelyn SR Northern Kent 4:47.83 1(4) 5

5 CODDINGTON, Emily JR Tusculum 4:47.93 1(5) 4

6 GREEN, Landey FR Western Caro 4:51.10 1(6) 3

7 RIDGEWAY, Mary Claire SO Wofford 4:51.78 1(7) 2

8 PERRIELLO, Jessica FR Gardner-Web 4:53.20 1(8) 1

9 RUNYAN, Sydney JR Western Caro 4:54.33 1(9)

10 NKADI, Ava SR UNC-Ashevill 4:55.10 2(1)

11 JOHNSON, Camryn FR East Tenn. St 4:55.48 1(10)

12 CALDWELL, Alesea SO Western Caro 4:56.76 1(11)

13 ERBACH, Hope SO Northern Kent 4:59.60 2(2)

14 RUFF, Morgan JR Winthrop 5:00.10 2(3)

15 LUNDIN, Sophie FR UNC-Ashevill 5:00.63 2(4)

16 RADCLIFFE, Macie FR Northern Kent 5:01.95 2(5)

17 KEMP, Olivia FR Winthrop 5:02.37 2(6)

18 BEACH, Sophie FR East Tenn. St 5:03.76 2(7)

19 JENKINS, Lindsey FR Mars Hill 5:04.17 2(8)

20 SINGLETON, Grace FR East Tenn. St 5:06.27 2(9)

21 ESSELBORN, Lauren JR Western Caro 5:07.52 2(10)

22 MCDANIEL, Chloe SO Gardner-Web 5:13.46 3(1)

23 DELGADO, Inmacaluda FR Tusculum 5:13.50 3(2)

24 ROBERTS, Morgan JR Wofford 5:13.72 2(11)

25 BROWN, Olivia JR Bellarmine 5:14.83 3(3)

26 ESCALERA, Jennifer JR Gardner-Web 5:15.82 3(4)

27 GARCIA, Yasmin FR Northern Kent 5:17.20 3(5)

28 HAMUKA, Maddie FR UNC-Ashevill 5:20.82 3(6)

29 KEENE, Kimber SO Wofford 5:24.43 3(7)

30 BOA, Chloe SO Northern Kent 5:26.49 2(12)

31 BEAUSOLEIL, Alyx FR UNC-Ashevill 5:30.32 3(8)

32 ADKINS, Madison SO Bellarmine 5:36.10 3(9)

33 MACK, Grace FR Bellarmine 5:42.79 3(10)

34 BOONE, Nia FR Guilford 5:48.42 3(11)

35 RETA, Anahi SO Mars Hill 6:04.77 3(12)

SCHWARZ, Genevieve SR East Tenn. St DNS 1

LORD, Jessica SR East Tenn. St DNS 1

GILBERT, Chloe SO Wofford DNS 2

WITTSCHEN, Madeline SO UNC-Ashevill DNS 2

HEMMER, Josie SO Guilford DNS 3

LEXOVSKY, Zoe JR Winthrop DNS 3

CATAMOUNT CLASSIC
Cullowhee, NC
Western Carolina
Weather: Warm and Clear
Host: Western Carolina University
4/14/2023 - 4/15/2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
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Timing:
Snaptiming
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printed: 4/15/2023 5:29 PM
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 MATTISON, Kate SR Western Caro 4:32.66

2 PRUGH, Amy SO Gardner-Web 4:37.62

3 OESTERLING, Sierra FR Bellarmine 4:43.69

4 WITT, Jacquelyn SR Northern Kent 4:47.83

5 CODDINGTON, Emily JR Tusculum 4:47.93

6 GREEN, Landey FR Western Caro 4:51.10

7 RIDGEWAY, Mary Claire SO Wofford 4:51.78

8 PERRIELLO, Jessica FR Gardner-Web 4:53.20

9 RUNYAN, Sydney JR Western Caro 4:54.33

10 JOHNSON, Camryn FR East Tenn. St 4:55.48

11 CALDWELL, Alesea SO Western Caro 4:56.76

SCHWARZ, Genevieve SR East Tenn. St DNS

LORD, Jessica SR East Tenn. St DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 NKADI, Ava SR UNC-Ashevill 4:55.10

2 ERBACH, Hope SO Northern Kent 4:59.60

3 RUFF, Morgan JR Winthrop 5:00.10

4 LUNDIN, Sophie FR UNC-Ashevill 5:00.63

5 RADCLIFFE, Macie FR Northern Kent 5:01.95

6 KEMP, Olivia FR Winthrop 5:02.37

7 BEACH, Sophie FR East Tenn. St 5:03.76

8 JENKINS, Lindsey FR Mars Hill 5:04.17

9 SINGLETON, Grace FR East Tenn. St 5:06.27

10 ESSELBORN, Lauren JR Western Caro 5:07.52

11 ROBERTS, Morgan JR Wofford 5:13.72

12 BOA, Chloe SO Northern Kent 5:26.49

GILBERT, Chloe SO Wofford DNS

WITTSCHEN, Madeline SO UNC-Ashevill DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 MCDANIEL, Chloe SO Gardner-Web 5:13.46

2 DELGADO, Inmacaluda FR Tusculum 5:13.50

3 BROWN, Olivia JR Bellarmine 5:14.83

4 ESCALERA, Jennifer JR Gardner-Web 5:15.82

5 GARCIA, Yasmin FR Northern Kent 5:17.20

6 HAMUKA, Maddie FR UNC-Ashevill 5:20.82

7 KEENE, Kimber SO Wofford 5:24.43

8 BEAUSOLEIL, Alyx FR UNC-Ashevill 5:30.32

9 ADKINS, Madison SO Bellarmine 5:36.10

10 MACK, Grace FR Bellarmine 5:42.79

11 BOONE, Nia FR Guilford 5:48.42

12 RETA, Anahi SO Mars Hill 6:04.77

HEMMER, Josie SO Guilford DNS

LEXOVSKY, Zoe JR Winthrop DNS

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
7:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GUZMAN, Evan JR East Tenn. St 3:48.04 1(1) 10

2 KRAFSUR, Josh Unattached 3:49.08 1(2)

3 BRADTMUELLER, Adam Unattached 3:50.96 1(3)

4 DAVIS, John SO Western Caro 3:52.72 1(4) 8

5 STOOTS, Myles JR East Tenn. St 3:53.00 1(5) 6

6 HAINES, Alex JR UNC-Ashevill 3:53.39 1(6) 5

7 HESSLER, Adam JR UNC-Ashevill 3:53.72 1(7) 4

8 ELWELL, Jalen JR Western Caro 3:54.27 1(8) 3

9 GREEVES, Scott Unattached 3:54.75 1(9)

10 HOPKINS, Daniel JR UNC-Ashevill 3:55.78 2(1) 2

11 HILLIS, Nathan FR East Tenn. St 3:57.04 1(10) 1

12 JACQUEZ, Quinn SO UNC-Ashevill 3:57.41 2(2)

13 HARTIG, William SO East Tenn. St 3:57.49 2(3)

14 NEWSOME, Brock JR UNC-Ashevill 3:57.53 1(11)

15 SMITH, Andrew SR Citadel 3:58.18 3(1)

16 MORITA, Ryan SO Gardner-Web 3:58.78 2(4)

17 MESSER, Jacob FR Northern Kent 3:58.94 3(2)

18 CAMPBELL, Xian FR East Tenn. St 3:59.67 2(5)

19 WELDEMICHAEL, Natnael FR Northern Kent 3:59.67 2(6)

20 CIPRICH, John JR UNC-Ashevill 4:02.03 2(7)

21 PEDOTA, Nolan FR East Tenn. St 4:03.02 2(8)

22 EDWARDS, Nathaniel JR UNC-Ashevill 4:03.38 3(3)

23 STECHER, Henry SO Western Caro 4:03.84 2(9)

24 MATHEWS, Owen SO Northern Kent 4:04.07 3(4)

25 WEAVER, Ethan Unattached 4:04.21 1(12)

26 MCNEISH, Griffin FR Winthrop 4:05.00 3(5)

27 KISER, Nicholas SO Western Caro 4:05.10 3(6)

28 MARTIN, Matthew FR Western Caro 4:05.55 2(10)

29 OKON, Andrew JR UNC-Ashevill 4:06.90 3(7)

30 BENTLEY, Ethan SO Gardner-Web 4:08.46 3(8)

31 CORE, Preston FR UNC-Ashevill 4:08.99 3(9)

32 RUSSO, Logan Unattached 4:09.96 3(10)

33 SHERWOOD, Jonny FR Western Caro 4:10.47 3(11)

34 STOLTZFUS, Bryan SO Northern Kent 4:12.80 3(12)

35 DANELS, Alex SR Unattached 4:15.29 4(1)

36 STORK, Barrett Unattached 4:15.63 3(13)

37 BERGER, Will FR Wofford 4:19.95 4(2)

38 BOLINGER, John FR Wofford 4:21.46 4(3)

39 ENNIS, Ethan JR Northern Kent 4:22.09 4(4)

40 HOPKINS, Nathan FR Wofford 4:27.08 4(5)

41 RANGNOW, Logan FR Winthrop 4:29.18 4(6)

42 WARTH, Logan FR Northern Kent 4:31.27 4(7)

43 MELLON, Mark SO Gardner-Web 4:32.69 4(8)

44 SWADE, Cole FR Unattached 5:02.05 4(9)

45 RAY, Cole JR Gardner-Web 5:16.57 4(10)
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Snaptiming
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
7:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
46 YANEZ, Joseph FR Guilford 5:39.88 4(11)

PEASE, Noah SO Northern Kent DNF 4

LEZOTTE, Walker JR UNC-Ashevill DNS 2

SNYDER, Hunter SR Mars Hill DNS 4

GERMANN, Tom JR UNC-Ashevill DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 GUZMAN, Evan JR East Tenn. St 3:48.04

2 KRAFSUR, Josh Unattached 3:49.08

3 BRADTMUELLER, Adam Unattached 3:50.96

4 DAVIS, John SO Western Caro 3:52.72

5 STOOTS, Myles JR East Tenn. St 3:53.00

6 HAINES, Alex JR UNC-Ashevill 3:53.39

7 HESSLER, Adam JR UNC-Ashevill 3:53.72

8 ELWELL, Jalen JR Western Caro 3:54.27

9 GREEVES, Scott Unattached 3:54.75

10 HILLIS, Nathan FR East Tenn. St 3:57.04

11 NEWSOME, Brock JR UNC-Ashevill 3:57.53

12 WEAVER, Ethan Unattached 4:04.21

Section 2 of 4

1 HOPKINS, Daniel JR UNC-Ashevill 3:55.78

2 JACQUEZ, Quinn SO UNC-Ashevill 3:57.41

3 HARTIG, William SO East Tenn. St 3:57.49

4 MORITA, Ryan SO Gardner-Web 3:58.78

5 CAMPBELL, Xian FR East Tenn. St 3:59.67

6 WELDEMICHAEL, Natnael FR Northern Kent 3:59.67

7 CIPRICH, John JR UNC-Ashevill 4:02.03

8 PEDOTA, Nolan FR East Tenn. St 4:03.02

9 STECHER, Henry SO Western Caro 4:03.84

10 MARTIN, Matthew FR Western Caro 4:05.55

LEZOTTE, Walker JR UNC-Ashevill DNS

GERMANN, Tom JR UNC-Ashevill DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 SMITH, Andrew SR Citadel 3:58.18

2 MESSER, Jacob FR Northern Kent 3:58.94

3 EDWARDS, Nathaniel JR UNC-Ashevill 4:03.38

4 MATHEWS, Owen SO Northern Kent 4:04.07

5 MCNEISH, Griffin FR Winthrop 4:05.00

6 KISER, Nicholas SO Western Caro 4:05.10

7 OKON, Andrew JR UNC-Ashevill 4:06.90

8 BENTLEY, Ethan SO Gardner-Web 4:08.46

9 CORE, Preston FR UNC-Ashevill 4:08.99

10 RUSSO, Logan Unattached 4:09.96

#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
11 SHERWOOD, Jonny FR Western Caro 4:10.47

12 STOLTZFUS, Bryan SO Northern Kent 4:12.80

13 STORK, Barrett Unattached 4:15.63

Section 4 of 4

1 DANELS, Alex SR Unattached 4:15.29

2 BERGER, Will FR Wofford 4:19.95

3 BOLINGER, John FR Wofford 4:21.46

4 ENNIS, Ethan JR Northern Kent 4:22.09

5 HOPKINS, Nathan FR Wofford 4:27.08

6 RANGNOW, Logan FR Winthrop 4:29.18

7 WARTH, Logan FR Northern Kent 4:31.27

8 MELLON, Mark SO Gardner-Web 4:32.69

9 SWADE, Cole FR Unattached 5:02.05

10 RAY, Cole JR Gardner-Web 5:16.57

11 YANEZ, Joseph FR Guilford 5:39.88

PEASE, Noah SO Northern Kent DNF

SNYDER, Hunter SR Mars Hill DNS

#12 Women's 5000 Meters
8:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FORTIN, Heidi SR Citadel 17:56.16 10

2 WITTSCHEN, Madeline SO UNC-Ashevill 18:01.15 8

3 ELLIS, Hannah SO Bellarmine 19:00.55 6

4 MCKINNEY, Riley FR Western Caro 19:09.08 5

5 KLEMM, Sara SO Western Caro 19:09.41 4

6 DUFFIELD, Madelynn SO Western Caro 19:31.89 3

7 HIND, Becca FR Wofford 19:38.64 2

8 GILBERT, Cassidy FR Bellarmine 19:39.75 1

9 JACOB, Sarah FR Bellarmine 19:51.16

10 TERRACINA, Camille FR Wofford 20:09.81

11 CHARLTON, Emma FR Winthrop 20:20.79

12 JAMERSON, Alyssa SR Mars Hill 20:26.13

13 LUCKETT, Erin SO Bellarmine 20:31.33

14 BRIDGES, Emma FR Mars Hill 21:48.31

15 VAN ETTEN, Megan SR Mars Hill 22:01.12

BEACH, Sophie FR East Tenn. St DNF

BEAUSOLEIL, Alyx FR UNC-Ashevill DNF

LUNDIN, Sophie FR UNC-Ashevill DNF

#11 Men's 5000 Meters
8:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 O'HARA, Colton FR Northern Kent 14:53.45 10

2 STOOTS, Myles JR East Tenn. St 14:59.56 8

3 GUZMAN, Evan JR East Tenn. St 15:02.95 6

4 HINDS, Daren SO Winthrop 15:04.47 5
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#11 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
8:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
5 MITCHELL, Will SO Western Caro 15:08.86 4

6 HOCKADAY, Yates Unattached 15:14.07

7 DOERING, William SR Cincinnatus E 15:15.73 3

8 BRADTMUELLER, Adam Unattached 15:17.89

9 HARTIG, William SO East Tenn. St 15:19.51 2

10 SHARNAS, Owen FR Citadel 15:21.27 1

11 CORE, Jackson JR UNC-Ashevill 15:23.23

12 CAMPBELL, Xian FR East Tenn. St 15:23.87

13 LINE, Jacob FR Northern Kent 15:28.05

14 HILLIS, Nathan FR East Tenn. St 15:31.88

15 KRAFSUR, Josh Unattached 15:38.40

16 SPENCER, Austin JR Winthrop 15:40.23

17 EDNEY, Andrew JR Western Caro 15:42.12

18 PHILLIPS, Caleb Unattached 15:47.38

19 NORTHRUP, Summit FR Northern Kent 15:52.14

20 HOEFLER, Michael SO UNC-Ashevill 15:57.04

21 DEGIRMENCI, Demir SR Wofford 15:58.06

22 CIPRICH, John JR UNC-Ashevill 15:58.19

23 HOPKINS, Daniel JR UNC-Ashevill 15:58.28

24 PEDOTA, Nolan FR East Tenn. St 15:59.99

25 PARHAM, Grant FR Unattached 16:02.53

26 ZINK, Drew JR Unattached 16:06.46

27 MOON, James SO Wofford 16:31.19

28 OKON, Andrew JR UNC-Ashevill 16:38.88

29 FREEMAN, Blake SR Mars Hill 17:07.88

30 BRIGHT, Marcus Unattached 17:39.66

31 SWADE, Cole FR Unattached 18:32.56

HESSLER, Adam JR UNC-Ashevill DNF

JACQUEZ, Quinn SO UNC-Ashevill DNF

DANELS, Alex SR Unattached DNS

#26 Men's Pole Vault
Progressions: 3.90, 4.05, 4.20, 4.35, 4.45, 4.55, 4.65, 4.75

1:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 FULFORD, Ethan FR East Tenn. St 4.43m 9

1 LEHE, Jonathan SR Western Caro 4.43m 9

3 ROGERS, Adam Unattached 3.98m

4 DONOGHUE, Cameron SR Gardner-Web 3.98m 6

5 JENNINGS, Aaron Unattached 3.68m

BOTROS, Andrew FR Wofford NH

CASADA, Blake Unattached NH

LATORRE, Sebastian JR Wofford NH

#42 Men's Pole Vault [Jump-Off]
1:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 LEHE, Jonathan SR Western Caro 4.46m

FULFORD, Ethan FR East Tenn. St NH

#38 Women's Hammer
2:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Mary SR East Tenn. St 51.17m 2(1) 10

2 NUNEZ-GOMEZ, Ambar JR Winthrop 50.01m 2(2) 8

3 REID, Jenna SR Wofford 48.29m 2(3) 6

4 TAYLOR, Karmen JR Gardner-Web 48.07m 2(4) 5

5 CEJA-PENA, Alyssa SR East Tenn. St 46.23m 2(5) 4

6 CARMICHAEL, To'Mara SR Winthrop 45.65m 2(6) 3

7 SHAW, Johntavia FR Winthrop 45.10m 1(1) 2

8 MOORE, Anna JR East Tenn. St 44.35m 2(7) 1

9 EMMEN, Dani SO Wofford 41.79m 2(8)

10 WADE, Taliyah SR Gardner-Web 41.53m 2(9)

11 ROUSH, Libby JR Winthrop 41.45m 2(10)

12 DEBOLD, Lauren SO Bellarmine 41.40m 1(2)

13 HOGAN, Amber SO Tusculum 40.71m 1(3)

14 MORAGA, Noela JR UNC-Ashevill 39.26m 2(11)

15 GLOWATCH, Amy SO Winthrop 39.25m 1(4)

16 ROUNDTREE, Toria FR Western Caro 38.36m 1(5)

17 KOCH, Avery SO Bellarmine 36.47m 1(6)

18 KUNKLE, Hannah FR Wofford 35.09m 1(7)

19 HANNAH, Madison FR UNC-Ashevill 35.06m 1(8)

20 MONHEIMER, Katie SO Bellarmine 33.98m 1(9)

21 SAWICKI, Ellie FR Wofford 33.28m 1(10)

22 CORSO, Tatiana SR Citadel 31.99m 2(12)

23 BILLINGSLEY, Aaryanna JR East Tenn. St 30.45m 1(11)

24 HARKEY, Deylon SR Wofford 29.86m 1(12)

BORUM, Gabby FR Gardner-Web NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SHAW, Johntavia FR Winthrop 45.10m

2 DEBOLD, Lauren SO Bellarmine 41.40m

3 HOGAN, Amber SO Tusculum 40.71m

4 GLOWATCH, Amy SO Winthrop 39.25m

5 ROUNDTREE, Toria FR Western Caro 38.36m

6 KOCH, Avery SO Bellarmine 36.47m

7 KUNKLE, Hannah FR Wofford 35.09m

8 HANNAH, Madison FR UNC-Ashevill 35.06m

9 MONHEIMER, Katie SO Bellarmine 33.98m

10 SAWICKI, Ellie FR Wofford 33.28m
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Cullowhee, NC
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Weather: Warm and Clear
Host: Western Carolina University
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#38 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
11 BILLINGSLEY, Aaryanna JR East Tenn. St 30.45m

12 HARKEY, Deylon SR Wofford 29.86m

Flight 2 of 2

1 BROWN, Mary SR East Tenn. St 51.17m

2 NUNEZ-GOMEZ, Ambar JR Winthrop 50.01m

3 REID, Jenna SR Wofford 48.29m

4 TAYLOR, Karmen JR Gardner-Web 48.07m

5 CEJA-PENA, Alyssa SR East Tenn. St 46.23m

6 CARMICHAEL, To'Mara SR Winthrop 45.65m

7 MOORE, Anna JR East Tenn. St 44.35m

8 EMMEN, Dani SO Wofford 41.79m

9 WADE, Taliyah SR Gardner-Web 41.53m

10 ROUSH, Libby JR Winthrop 41.45m

11 MORAGA, Noela JR UNC-Ashevill 39.26m

12 CORSO, Tatiana SR Citadel 31.99m

BORUM, Gabby FR Gardner-Web NM

#39 Men's Javelin
3:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LIVINGSTON, Jackson FR Western Caro 52.37m 2(1) 10

2 DONOGHUE, Cameron SR Gardner-Web 50.86m 2(2) 8

3 MATTISON, Will FR Gardner-Web 49.72m 2(3) 6

4 MCDONALD, Caleb SR Citadel 48.49m 2(4) 5

5 REHOME, Briggs SO Citadel 46.49m 2(5) 4

6 DALE, Dominick FR Western Caro 46.34m 1(1) 3

7 SHELTON, Justus SO Mars Hill 45.71m 2(6) 2

8 MCCORKLE, Ian JR Citadel 45.50m 2(7) 1

9 HAMILTON, Fred JR Citadel 42.92m 2(8)

10 AMBROSE, Kaleb SR Western Caro 42.23m 1(2)

11 ANKROM, Garry JR Gardner-Web 38.35m 2(9)

12 EDWARDS, Chase FR Wofford 38.08m 1(3)

13 CUESTA, Eliel SO Gardner-Web 35.94m 1(4)

14 HENSLEY, Andrew SO Mars Hill 35.92m 1(5)

15 BAILES, Brandon SO Mars Hill 34.97m 2(10)

16 KEEN, Jesse FR Gardner-Web 32.61m 1(6)

17 FULFORD, Ethan FR East Tenn. St 32.53m 1(7)

18 GOODSON, Quin FR Wofford 31.25m 1(8)

19 CASEY, Jackson SO Wofford 30.94m 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 DALE, Dominick FR Western Caro 46.34m

2 AMBROSE, Kaleb SR Western Caro 42.23m

3 EDWARDS, Chase FR Wofford 38.08m

4 CUESTA, Eliel SO Gardner-Web 35.94m

#39 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
5 HENSLEY, Andrew SO Mars Hill 35.92m

6 KEEN, Jesse FR Gardner-Web 32.61m

7 FULFORD, Ethan FR East Tenn. St 32.53m

8 GOODSON, Quin FR Wofford 31.25m

9 CASEY, Jackson SO Wofford 30.94m

Flight 2 of 2

1 LIVINGSTON, Jackson FR Western Caro 52.37m

2 DONOGHUE, Cameron SR Gardner-Web 50.86m

3 MATTISON, Will FR Gardner-Web 49.72m

4 MCDONALD, Caleb SR Citadel 48.49m

5 REHOME, Briggs SO Citadel 46.49m

6 SHELTON, Justus SO Mars Hill 45.71m

7 MCCORKLE, Ian JR Citadel 45.50m

8 HAMILTON, Fred JR Citadel 42.92m

9 ANKROM, Garry JR Gardner-Web 38.35m

10 BAILES, Brandon SO Mars Hill 34.97m

#28 Women's Pole Vault
Progressions: 2.45, 2.60, 2.75, 2.90, 3.05, 3.20, 3.35, 3.50, 3.65, 3.80, 3.95,
4.10, 4.25

3:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 ROMERO-BARBA, Diana SO East Tenn. St 3.66m 10

2 HEHMEYER, Blythe SR Citadel 3.56m 8

3 WAGNER, Jennifer SO Western Caro 3.31m 6

4 GALLANT, Sydney JR Western Caro 3.16m 5

5 STRINGER, Boston Unattached 3.01m

6 COOLEY, Alyssa FR Western Caro 2.86m 4

7 POPE, Pamela Ann FR Wofford 2.86m 3

8 BOGERT, Daphne JR UNC-Ashevill 2.71m 2

CUTSHALL, Caitlin SR East Tenn. St NH

AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web NH

HICKEY, Emily SR Citadel NH

ABBOTT, Saylor SO Gardner-Web NH

#30 Women's Long Jump
4:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PRIETO, Claudia SR UNC-Ashevill 5.86m (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 MCNINCH, Madeline JR Wofford 5.56m (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 MORRIS, Kierra FR Northern Kent 5.45m (–1.2) 2(3) 6

4 JORGENSEN, Rylee SR Wofford 5.42m (+0.0) 2(4) 5

5 SHODEINDE, Dami JR Western Caro 5.35m (+0.0) 2(5) 4

6 GREENE, Jasmine FR Western Caro 5.32m (+0.0) 2(6) 3

7 O'NEAL, Erica JR Western Caro 5.28m (–0.2) 2(7) 2

8 DEAN, Sonia FR Winthrop 5.18m (–0.7) 2(8) 1

9 MOORE, Brianna JR UNC-Ashevill 5.16m (–0.4) 2(9)
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#30 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 SLAUGHTER, Naimah SO Bellarmine 5.16m (+0.0) 2(11)

11 WOOD, Faith FR Winthrop 5.08m (+0.1) 1(1)

12 EUGENE, Alyiah JR Gardner-Web 5.07m (–0.1) 2(11)

13 JAMES, Monay JR Winthrop 5.07m (+0.0) 2(13)

14 OWENS, Chaniya SO UNC-Ashevill 5.03m (–0.3) 2(13)

15 YOUNG, Anaya FR East Tenn. St 4.97m (+0.8) 1(2)

16 BAKER, Ahmya FR Bellarmine 4.96m (+0.0) 1(3)

17 MOORE, Natalie FR Guilford 4.88m (+0.0) 1(4)

18 MACK, Lasharie SO Winthrop 4.74m (+0.0) 1(5)

19 BLAKE, Tya SO East Tenn. St 4.74m (–0.5) 2(14)

20 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 4.52m (+0.0) 1(6)

21 ROGERS, Makayla SO Mars Hill 4.47m (+0.0) 1(7)

22 WORF, Presley FR Wofford 4.37m (+0.0) 1(8)

23 ADAMS, Maya FR Mars Hill 4.23m (+0.5) 1(9)

24 BEEMAN, Bailey JR Mars Hill 4.19m (+0.0) 1(10)

25 AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web 4.16m (+0.0) 1(11)

26 EDDINGER, Haley FR Mars Hill 4.04m (+0.0) 1(12)

PIRNAT, Olivia FR UNC-Ashevill NM  (NW) 1

DULANEY, Maya JR UNC-Ashevill NM  (NW) 1

CURRIE, Derica JR Western Caro NM  (NW) 2

HICKEY, Emily SR Citadel DNS  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WOOD, Faith FR Winthrop 5.08m (+0.1)

2 YOUNG, Anaya FR East Tenn. St 4.97m (+0.8)

3 BAKER, Ahmya FR Bellarmine 4.96m (+0.0)

4 MOORE, Natalie FR Guilford 4.88m (+0.0)

5 MACK, Lasharie SO Winthrop 4.74m (+0.0)

6 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 4.52m (+0.0)

7 ROGERS, Makayla SO Mars Hill 4.47m (+0.0)

8 WORF, Presley FR Wofford 4.37m (+0.0)

9 ADAMS, Maya FR Mars Hill 4.23m (+0.5)

10 BEEMAN, Bailey JR Mars Hill 4.19m (+0.0)

11 AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web 4.16m (+0.0)

12 EDDINGER, Haley FR Mars Hill 4.04m (+0.0)

PIRNAT, Olivia FR UNC-Ashevill NM  (NW)

DULANEY, Maya JR UNC-Ashevill NM  (NW)

HICKEY, Emily SR Citadel DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 PRIETO, Claudia SR UNC-Ashevill 5.86m (+0.0)

2 MCNINCH, Madeline JR Wofford 5.56m (+0.0)

3 MORRIS, Kierra FR Northern Kent 5.45m (–1.2)

4 JORGENSEN, Rylee SR Wofford 5.42m (+0.0)

#30 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
5 SHODEINDE, Dami JR Western Caro 5.35m (+0.0)

6 GREENE, Jasmine FR Western Caro 5.32m (+0.0)

7 O'NEAL, Erica JR Western Caro 5.28m (–0.2)

8 DEAN, Sonia FR Winthrop 5.18m (–0.7)

9 MOORE, Brianna JR UNC-Ashevill 5.16m (–0.4)

11 SLAUGHTER, Naimah SO Bellarmine 5.16m (+0.0)

11 EUGENE, Alyiah JR Gardner-Web 5.07m (–0.1)

13 JAMES, Monay JR Winthrop 5.07m (+0.0)

13 OWENS, Chaniya SO UNC-Ashevill 5.03m (–0.3)

14 BLAKE, Tya SO East Tenn. St 4.74m (–0.5)

CURRIE, Derica JR Western Caro NM  (NW)

#37 Men's Hammer
4:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 COLE, Alex FR Bellarmine 53.18m 2(1) 10

2 FISCHER, Joshua SR Gardner-Web 53.17m 2(2) 8

3 REYNOLDS, Reggie SR Citadel 49.19m 2(3) 6

4 MCDONALD, Solomon SR UNC-Ashevill 48.65m 2(4) 5

5 CENTER, Riley JR Western Caro 46.45m 2(5) 4

6 PRESCOTT, Lee SR Mars Hill 45.94m 2(6) 3

7 GHOSH, Solomon SR Citadel 45.08m 2(7) 2

8 PETERSON, Quentin FR Gardner-Web 44.21m 1(1) 1

9 THOMAS, Jacob FR Western Caro 43.85m 2(8)

10 DALE, Dominick FR Western Caro 42.65m 2(9)

11 SPEAKS, Timothy FR Winthrop 41.67m 2(10)

12 BELTON, Jalen JR Wofford 41.45m 1(2)

13 GUMM, Adrian FR Tusculum 40.58m 1(3)

14 CHAVIS, Devin SO Winthrop 39.75m 2(11)

15 DRAYTON, Tereis SO Citadel 38.93m 1(4)

16 WUNSCH, Luke SO Bellarmine 38.13m 1(5)

17 GOODSON, Quin FR Wofford 35.92m 1(6)

18 BRYSON, Jake FR Gardner-Web 35.53m 1(7)

19 BROOKS, Andriquez SO Guilford 34.41m 1(8)

20 AMBROSE, Kaleb SR Western Caro 31.56m 1(9)

21 VOELL, Daniel SO Winthrop 31.30m 1(10)

PILLAR, Mikeal FR Tusculum NM 2

LIVINGSTON, Jackson FR Western Caro NM 1

ATHEY, Seth FR Guilford DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 PETERSON, Quentin FR Gardner-Web 44.21m

2 BELTON, Jalen JR Wofford 41.45m

3 GUMM, Adrian FR Tusculum 40.58m

4 DRAYTON, Tereis SO Citadel 38.93m
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#37 Men's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
5 WUNSCH, Luke SO Bellarmine 38.13m

6 GOODSON, Quin FR Wofford 35.92m

7 BRYSON, Jake FR Gardner-Web 35.53m

8 BROOKS, Andriquez SO Guilford 34.41m

9 AMBROSE, Kaleb SR Western Caro 31.56m

10 VOELL, Daniel SO Winthrop 31.30m

LIVINGSTON, Jackson FR Western Caro NM

ATHEY, Seth FR Guilford DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 COLE, Alex FR Bellarmine 53.18m

2 FISCHER, Joshua SR Gardner-Web 53.17m

3 REYNOLDS, Reggie SR Citadel 49.19m

4 MCDONALD, Solomon SR UNC-Ashevill 48.65m

5 CENTER, Riley JR Western Caro 46.45m

6 PRESCOTT, Lee SR Mars Hill 45.94m

7 GHOSH, Solomon SR Citadel 45.08m

8 THOMAS, Jacob FR Western Caro 43.85m

9 DALE, Dominick FR Western Caro 42.65m

10 SPEAKS, Timothy FR Winthrop 41.67m

11 CHAVIS, Devin SO Winthrop 39.75m

PILLAR, Mikeal FR Tusculum NM

#40 Women's Javelin
4:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 REID, Jenna SR Wofford 45.49m 2(1) 10

2 MOORE, Brianna JR UNC-Ashevill 41.22m 2(2) 8

3 WILSON-RUFFIN, Ali SO Citadel 37.52m 2(3) 6

4 GROVE, Sadie FR Citadel 35.11m 2(4) 5

5 TOBIN, Erica SO Winthrop 32.73m 2(5) 4

6 LINARES, Netanya SR Wofford 30.28m 2(6) 3

7 ROGERS, Makayla SO Mars Hill 30.17m 2(7) 2

8 KING, Abbey SO East Tenn. St 28.37m 2(8) 1

9 HENGER, Aubree SR East Tenn. St 25.33m 2(9)

10 MEETZE, Lily SR Wofford 23.93m 2(10)

11 ROUSH, Libby JR Winthrop 21.99m 1(1)

12 OSIKA, Keagan FR Mars Hill 21.34m 1(2)

13 GLOWATCH, Amy SO Winthrop 21.27m 1(3)

14 JACKSON, Raina JR UNC-Ashevill 20.29m 1(4)

15 BRIGMAN, Jada FR UNC-Ashevill 19.87m 1(5)

16 SCOTT, Lacey FR Mars Hill 18.38m 1(6)

BROWN, Mary SR East Tenn. St NM 2

STINGEL, Taylor FR Wofford NM 1

MOORE, Natalie FR Guilford NM 1

HANNAH, Madison FR UNC-Ashevill NM 1

BARNES, Samantha FR Citadel DNS 1

DOWLING, Ainsley FR Citadel DNS 1

#40 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 ROUSH, Libby JR Winthrop 21.99m

2 OSIKA, Keagan FR Mars Hill 21.34m

3 GLOWATCH, Amy SO Winthrop 21.27m

4 JACKSON, Raina JR UNC-Ashevill 20.29m

5 BRIGMAN, Jada FR UNC-Ashevill 19.87m

6 SCOTT, Lacey FR Mars Hill 18.38m

HANNAH, Madison FR UNC-Ashevill NM

MOORE, Natalie FR Guilford NM

STINGEL, Taylor FR Wofford NM

BARNES, Samantha FR Citadel DNS

DOWLING, Ainsley FR Citadel DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 REID, Jenna SR Wofford 45.49m

2 MOORE, Brianna JR UNC-Ashevill 41.22m

3 WILSON-RUFFIN, Ali SO Citadel 37.52m

4 GROVE, Sadie FR Citadel 35.11m

5 TOBIN, Erica SO Winthrop 32.73m

6 LINARES, Netanya SR Wofford 30.28m

7 ROGERS, Makayla SO Mars Hill 30.17m

8 KING, Abbey SO East Tenn. St 28.37m

9 HENGER, Aubree SR East Tenn. St 25.33m

10 MEETZE, Lily SR Wofford 23.93m

BROWN, Mary SR East Tenn. St NM

#29 Men's Long Jump
6:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Javon JR Western Caro 7.20m (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 BROWN, Javell JR Western Caro 7.20m (–0.4) 2(3) 8

3 RODRIGUEZ, Tyler JR Western Caro 7.03m (+0.3) 2(3) 6

4 WILLIAMS JR., Kenneth JR Winthrop 6.85m (+0.0) 2(4) 5

5 WILKES, Kenny JR UNC-Ashevill 6.74m (+0.0) 2(5) 4

6 ALEXANDER, Trevel SR Guilford 6.69m (+0.0) 2(6) 3

7 FISHER, O'Rell SO Wofford 6.69m (+0.0) 2(8) 2

8 WILLIAMS, Nathan FR Western Caro 6.59m (–0.4) 2(8) 1

9 WATSON, Ayende SR Gardner-Web 6.58m (+0.0) 2(9)

10 WILLIAMS, Richard FR Guilford 6.43m (+0.0) 1(1)

11 GLYN-WILLIAMS, Joshuah FR Western Caro 6.43m (+0.0) 2(10)

12 SHEPPARD, Christopher JR Wofford 6.41m (+0.0) 2(11)

13 JAMISON, Maurion FR Winthrop 6.06m (–0.7) 1(2)

14 BENAIN, Jared SO Mars Hill 6.00m (+0.0) 2(12)

15 MCCLAIN, Jackson JR Mars Hill 5.93m (–0.1) 1(3)

16 ABDUL-HAQQ, Ahmaad FR Guilford 5.88m (+0.0) 1(4)

17 GRAHAM, Adam JR UNC-Ashevill 5.68m (+0.0) 1(5)

18 LATORRE, Sebastian JR Wofford 5.66m (+0.0) 1(6)
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#29 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
6:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web 5.57m (+0.0) 1(7)

20 CUESTA, Eliel SO Gardner-Web 5.50m (+0.0) 1(8)

21 CASEY, Jackson SO Wofford 5.26m (+0.0) 1(9)

HOWELL, Traveon FR Mars Hill NM  (NW) 1

NESBITT, Dominique FR Winthrop NM  (NW) 1

SISTARE, Tate FR Citadel NM  (NW) 1

MARTIN, Wanya SO Mars Hill NM  (NW) 1

STRALEY, Noah FR Western Caro NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WILLIAMS, Richard FR Guilford 6.43m (+0.0)

2 JAMISON, Maurion FR Winthrop 6.06m (–0.7)

3 MCCLAIN, Jackson JR Mars Hill 5.93m (–0.1)

4 ABDUL-HAQQ, Ahmaad FR Guilford 5.88m (+0.0)

5 GRAHAM, Adam JR UNC-Ashevill 5.68m (+0.0)

6 LATORRE, Sebastian JR Wofford 5.66m (+0.0)

7 JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web 5.57m (+0.0)

8 CUESTA, Eliel SO Gardner-Web 5.50m (+0.0)

9 CASEY, Jackson SO Wofford 5.26m (+0.0)

HOWELL, Traveon FR Mars Hill NM  (NW)

NESBITT, Dominique FR Winthrop NM  (NW)

SISTARE, Tate FR Citadel NM  (NW)

MARTIN, Wanya SO Mars Hill NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 BROWN, Javon JR Western Caro 7.20m (+0.0)

3 BROWN, Javell JR Western Caro 7.20m (–0.4)

3 RODRIGUEZ, Tyler JR Western Caro 7.03m (+0.3)

4 WILLIAMS JR., Kenneth JR Winthrop 6.85m (+0.0)

5 WILKES, Kenny JR UNC-Ashevill 6.74m (+0.0)

6 ALEXANDER, Trevel SR Guilford 6.69m (+0.0)

8 FISHER, O'Rell SO Wofford 6.69m (+0.0)

8 WILLIAMS, Nathan FR Western Caro 6.59m (–0.4)

9 WATSON, Ayende SR Gardner-Web 6.58m (+0.0)

10 GLYN-WILLIAMS, Joshuah FR Western Caro 6.43m (+0.0)

11 SHEPPARD, Christopher JR Wofford 6.41m (+0.0)

12 BENAIN, Jared SO Mars Hill 6.00m (+0.0)

STRALEY, Noah FR Western Caro NM  (NW)

#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
12:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Wofford (A) 46.19 1(1) 10

1) TENNANT, Ella FR 2) JEFFERSON, Jasmine JR

3) JORGENSEN, Rylee SR 4) MCNINCH, Madeline JR

#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
12:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 Northern Kentucky (A) 46.88 1(2) 8

1) STARKES, Erin FR 2) GOFF, Meredith FR

3) ARMSTRONG, Andrea SR 4) ROSS, Jailyn SR

3 Citadel (A) 47.01 1(3) 6

1) MURRAY, Leah JR 2) JACKSON, Mecca JR

3) BYRD, Cyla JR 4) LAWRENCE, Zeniyah SR

4 Tusculum (A) 47.87 1(4) 5

1) ADDERLEY, Aliyah SR 2) TAYLOR, Kiera FR

3) GREEN-WHITE, Theresa FR 4) BAH, Silvia SO

5 UNC-Asheville (A) 48.85 1(5) 4

1) PRIETO, Claudia SR 2) MYLES, Elyse JR

3) HANEY, Mallory JR 4) OWENS, Chaniya SO

6 East Tenn. St. (A) 49.29 2(1) 3

1) MARTIN, Lanaya SR 2) ROMERO-BARBA, Diana SO

3) WRIGHT, Jaclyn JR 4) GUTHRIE, Jaciya JR

7 Winthrop (A) 50.03 2(2) 2

1) BROOKS, Alliyah SO 2) DEAN, Sonia FR

3) TOBIN, Erica SO 4) CAMERON, Alexandra FR

Western Carolina (B) DNF 1

1) GREENE, Jasmine FR 2) BOYD, Imani JR

3) LOWE, Mallory JR 4) SHODEINDE, Dami JR

Western Carolina (A) DNF 1

1) GAYLE, Brianna SO 2) JENKINS, Nytrinitey JR

3) TURNER, Mikayla JR 4) ROBINSON, Mekyll JR

Bellarmine (A) DNF 2

1) WALKER, Jenna JR 2) SLAUGHTER, Naimah SO

3) KAMARUTE, Katrina JR 4) FREILINGER, Chloe SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Wofford (A) 46.19

1) TENNANT, Ella FR 2) JEFFERSON, Jasmine JR

3) JORGENSEN, Rylee SR 4) MCNINCH, Madeline JR

2 Northern Kentucky (A) 46.88

1) STARKES, Erin FR 2) GOFF, Meredith FR

3) ARMSTRONG, Andrea SR 4) ROSS, Jailyn SR

3 Citadel (A) 47.01

1) MURRAY, Leah JR 2) JACKSON, Mecca JR

3) BYRD, Cyla JR 4) LAWRENCE, Zeniyah SR

4 Tusculum (A) 47.87

1) ADDERLEY, Aliyah SR 2) TAYLOR, Kiera FR

3) GREEN-WHITE, Theresa FR 4) BAH, Silvia SO

5 UNC-Asheville (A) 48.85
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#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) PRIETO, Claudia SR 2) MYLES, Elyse JR

3) HANEY, Mallory JR 4) OWENS, Chaniya SO

Western Carolina (A) DNF

1) GAYLE, Brianna SO 2) JENKINS, Nytrinitey JR

3) TURNER, Mikayla JR 4) ROBINSON, Mekyll JR

Section 2 of 2

1 East Tenn. St. (A) 49.29

1) MARTIN, Lanaya SR 2) ROMERO-BARBA, Diana SO

3) WRIGHT, Jaclyn JR 4) GUTHRIE, Jaciya JR

2 Winthrop (A) 50.03

1) BROOKS, Alliyah SO 2) DEAN, Sonia FR

3) TOBIN, Erica SO 4) CAMERON, Alexandra FR

Bellarmine (A) DNF

1) WALKER, Jenna JR 2) SLAUGHTER, Naimah SO

3) KAMARUTE, Katrina JR 4) FREILINGER, Chloe SO

#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
12:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tusculum (A) 40.29 1(1) 10

1) TAYLOR, Jordan JR 2) BARBER JR., Jarvis SR

3) PITTMAN, Marquel SR 4) OLSON, Isaiah FR

2 Winthrop (A) 41.02 1(2) 8

1) AGBEYOMI, Toluwayan JR 2) BROWN, Kevin FR

3) FRANK JR., Carlos FR 4) WEBB, Jonquez SO

3 UNC-Asheville (A) 41.19 1(3) 6

1) MASON, Anthony JR 2) ANDERSON, Jalen JR

3) WEAS, Zac JR 4) TEASLEY, Isaac JR

4 Western Carolina (A) 41.44 1(4) 5

1) WOODARD, Skyler FR 2) MILES, David JR

3) HARRIS, Michael JR 4) AYDEN, Teddy JR

5 Western Carolina (B) 42.40 1(5) 4

1) MCCOVERY, Langston FR 2) BARTON, Elias FR

3) WILLIAMS, Nathan FR 4) RODRIGUEZ, Tyler JR

6 Wofford (A) 42.41 1(6) 3

1) DALTON, Cameron SO 2) HILSMAN, Robert FR

3) SHEPPARD, Christopher JR 4) FISHER, O'Rell SO

7 Wofford (B) 44.24 2(1) 2

1) WITHERSPOON, Grant SO 2) STAMPER, Thomas FR

3) HENRY, Tanner SR 4) OLANDER, Shane FR

Winthrop (B) DNF 2

1) ANASTASIO, Luke SO 2) GRANT, Reggie FR

3) PULLIAM, Kendrick FR 4) MORGAN, Triston JR

Bellarmine (A) DNS 1

1) HAWKINS, Ryan JR 2) HOLBROOK, Trevor SO

3) HOOTEN, Zander FR 4) HUTSLAR, Zac FR

#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
12:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Mars Hill (A) DNS 2

1) MCCLAIN, Jackson JR 2) BENAIN, Jared SO

3) SWAIN, Elijah SR 4) LEE, Ethan SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Tusculum (A) 40.29

1) TAYLOR, Jordan JR 2) BARBER JR., Jarvis SR

3) PITTMAN, Marquel SR 4) OLSON, Isaiah FR

2 Winthrop (A) 41.02

1) AGBEYOMI, Toluwayan JR 2) BROWN, Kevin FR

3) FRANK JR., Carlos FR 4) WEBB, Jonquez SO

3 UNC-Asheville (A) 41.19

1) MASON, Anthony JR 2) ANDERSON, Jalen JR

3) WEAS, Zac JR 4) TEASLEY, Isaac JR

4 Western Carolina (A) 41.44

1) WOODARD, Skyler FR 2) MILES, David JR

3) HARRIS, Michael JR 4) AYDEN, Teddy JR

5 Western Carolina (B) 42.40

1) MCCOVERY, Langston FR 2) BARTON, Elias FR

3) WILLIAMS, Nathan FR 4) RODRIGUEZ, Tyler JR

6 Wofford (A) 42.41

1) DALTON, Cameron SO 2) HILSMAN, Robert FR

3) SHEPPARD, Christopher JR 4) FISHER, O'Rell SO

Bellarmine (A) DNS

1) HAWKINS, Ryan JR 2) HOLBROOK, Trevor SO

3) HOOTEN, Zander FR 4) HUTSLAR, Zac FR

Section 2 of 2

1 Wofford (B) 44.24

1) WITHERSPOON, Grant SO 2) STAMPER, Thomas FR

3) HENRY, Tanner SR 4) OLANDER, Shane FR

Winthrop (B) DNF

1) ANASTASIO, Luke SO 2) GRANT, Reggie FR

3) PULLIAM, Kendrick FR 4) MORGAN, Triston JR

Mars Hill (A) DNS

1) MCCLAIN, Jackson JR 2) BENAIN, Jared SO

3) SWAIN, Elijah SR 4) LEE, Ethan SO

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
12:30 PM (Day 2):

Finals Wind:  (+0.9)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JOHNSON, Kerrington SR Wofford 13.58 10

2 SHODEINDE, Dami JR Western Caro 14.32 8

3 LINARES, Netanya SR Wofford 14.36 6
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
12:30 PM (Day 2):

Finals Wind:  (+0.9)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
4 BOYD, Imani JR Western Caro 14.39 5

5 WALKER, Jenna JR Bellarmine 14.55 4

6 STARKES, Erin FR Northern Kent 14.85 3

7 GREEN-WHITE, Theresa FR Tusculum 14.92 2

LYSIGHT, Shaneil FR Western Caro DNS

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
12:40 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WEAS, Zac JR UNC-Ashevill 14.25 (+1.1) 1(1) 10

2 CASH, Jamal JR Tusculum 15.30 (+1.1) 1(2) 8

3 MCGHEE, Treven FR East Tenn. St 15.40 (+1.1) 1(3) 6

4 WITHERSPOON, Grant SO Wofford 15.58 (+1.1) 1(4) 5

5 ROBERTS, Nick SR UNC-Ashevill 16.17 (+1.1) 1(5) 4

6 WRIGHT, Matthew FR Winthrop 16.40 (+1.1) 1(6) 3

7 LATORRE, Sebastian JR Wofford 17.13 (+1.1) 1(7) 2

8 CUESTA, Eliel SO Gardner-Web 18.21 (+1.3) 2(1) 1

9 CASEY, Jackson SO Wofford 20.98 (+1.3) 2(2)

JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 WEAS, Zac JR UNC-Ashevill 14.25

2 CASH, Jamal JR Tusculum 15.30

3 MCGHEE, Treven FR East Tenn. St 15.40

4 WITHERSPOON, Grant SO Wofford 15.58

5 ROBERTS, Nick SR UNC-Ashevill 16.17

6 WRIGHT, Matthew FR Winthrop 16.40

7 LATORRE, Sebastian JR Wofford 17.13

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 CUESTA, Eliel SO Gardner-Web 18.21

2 CASEY, Jackson SO Wofford 20.98

JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web DNS

#6 Women's 400 Meters
12:50 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JEFFERSON, Jasmine JR Wofford 55.45 1(1) 10

2 JENKINS, Nytrinitey JR Western Caro 55.86 1(2) 8

3 FREILINGER, Chloe SO Bellarmine 55.91 1(3) 6

4 SULLIVAN, Megan SR Northern Kent 56.72 1(4) 5

5 KAMARUTE, Katrina JR Bellarmine 56.88 1(5) 4

6 NAGELEISEN, Erika SR Northern Kent 57.44 2(1) 3

7 TURNER, Mikayla JR Western Caro 57.51 2(2) 2

#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
12:50 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 ARMSTRONG, Andrea SR Northern Kent 57.85 1(6) 1

9 BROOKS, Kylah FR Bellarmine 58.04 2(3)

10 CUTLER, Dahlia SR Wofford 58.32 1(7)

11 KENNEDY, Olivia FR Northern Kent 58.45 2(4)

12 BITTERMAN, Cameron FR Northern Kent 58.53 2(5)

13 HANEY, Mallory JR UNC-Ashevill 59.58 1(8)

14 KENDALL, Sierra FR Northern Kent 1:00.45 2(6)

15 SMITH, Jasmine FR Western Caro 1:00.65 3(1)

16 AUSTIN, Amira JR Gardner-Web 1:00.70 2(7)

17 BRADLEY, Joi FR Northern Kent 1:00.76 3(2)

18 BOUR, Teryn SO Gardner-Web 1:01.29 4(1)

19 SPADAFORA, Mara SO Wofford 1:02.15 4(2)

20 KINNETT, Maria SR Northern Kent 1:02.48 3(3)

21 MITCHELL, Jayln JR Citadel 1:02.56 3(4)

22 MACKEY, Elana SR Mars Hill 1:03.06 3(5)

23 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 1:03.53 4(3)

24 LOTTIE, Destiny SR Tusculum 1:03.59 3(6)

25 MILTON, Seanna SO Mars Hill 1:15.27 4(4)

SMITH, Hope Unattached DNS 2

ROSS, Jailyn SR Northern Kent DNS 3

CAMERON, Alexandra FR Winthrop DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 JEFFERSON, Jasmine JR Wofford 55.45

2 JENKINS, Nytrinitey JR Western Caro 55.86

3 FREILINGER, Chloe SO Bellarmine 55.91

4 SULLIVAN, Megan SR Northern Kent 56.72

5 KAMARUTE, Katrina JR Bellarmine 56.88

6 ARMSTRONG, Andrea SR Northern Kent 57.85

7 CUTLER, Dahlia SR Wofford 58.32

8 HANEY, Mallory JR UNC-Ashevill 59.58

Section 2 of 4

1 NAGELEISEN, Erika SR Northern Kent 57.44

2 TURNER, Mikayla JR Western Caro 57.51

3 BROOKS, Kylah FR Bellarmine 58.04

4 KENNEDY, Olivia FR Northern Kent 58.45

5 BITTERMAN, Cameron FR Northern Kent 58.53

6 KENDALL, Sierra FR Northern Kent 1:00.45

7 AUSTIN, Amira JR Gardner-Web 1:00.70

SMITH, Hope Unattached DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 SMITH, Jasmine FR Western Caro 1:00.65

2 BRADLEY, Joi FR Northern Kent 1:00.76
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 KINNETT, Maria SR Northern Kent 1:02.48

4 MITCHELL, Jayln JR Citadel 1:02.56

5 MACKEY, Elana SR Mars Hill 1:03.06

6 LOTTIE, Destiny SR Tusculum 1:03.59

ROSS, Jailyn SR Northern Kent DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 BOUR, Teryn SO Gardner-Web 1:01.29

2 SPADAFORA, Mara SO Wofford 1:02.15

3 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 1:03.53

4 MILTON, Seanna SO Mars Hill 1:15.27

CAMERON, Alexandra FR Winthrop DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters
1:05 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS, Michael JR Western Caro 47.62 1(1) 10

2 RIDDICK, Bryson JR UNC-Ashevill 47.66 1(2) 8

3 DUNCAN, Kane SR Citadel 48.81 1(3) 6

4 HOLBROOK, Trevor SO Bellarmine 48.99 1(4) 5

5 CRAVEN, Dorian JR Tusculum 49.16 2(1) 4

6 BROWN, Kevin FR Winthrop 49.42 2(2) 3

7 HILSMAN, Robert FR Wofford 49.67 2(3) 2

8 NEWTON, Treonte SR Citadel 49.72 1(5) 1

9 BARTON, Elias FR Western Caro 49.76 2(4)

10 BREWER, Stephen SO Tusculum 50.23 2(5)

11 OWENS, Christopher SO UNC-Ashevill 50.44 3(1)

12 WHITE, Braxton FR East Tenn. St 50.77 3(2)

13 MURPHY, Conor JR Wofford 50.83 3(3)

14 EHRMAN, Liam SR Northern Kent 51.05 2(6)

15 OVERLY, Conner FR East Tenn. St 51.08 1(6)

16 STAMPER, Thomas FR Wofford 51.40 3(4)

17 DONOGHUE, Cameron SR Gardner-Web 51.50 3(5)

18 GRAY-TORSELL, Thomas FR Northern Kent 51.57 4(1)

19 GRAHAM, Adam JR UNC-Ashevill 51.79 3(6)

20 MORGAN, Triston JR Winthrop 52.07 1(7)

21 LOCKLEAR, Landen SO Tusculum 52.23 4(2)

22 TORAIN, Trenton FR Guilford 52.51 4(3)

23 AUSTIN, JC FR Gardner-Web 52.77 3(7)

24 SLONE, Noah SO Northern Kent 55.41 4(4)

STRALEY, Noah FR Western Caro FS 1

WASHINGTON, Brailyn SO Winthrop DNS 2

ROOTS, Isaiah Unattached DNS 2

JOHNSON, Calvin JR Winthrop DNS 3

ALLEN, Jahmon SR Unattached DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS

#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 HARRIS, Michael JR Western Caro 47.62

2 RIDDICK, Bryson JR UNC-Ashevill 47.66

3 DUNCAN, Kane SR Citadel 48.81

4 HOLBROOK, Trevor SO Bellarmine 48.99

5 NEWTON, Treonte SR Citadel 49.72

6 OVERLY, Conner FR East Tenn. St 51.08

7 MORGAN, Triston JR Winthrop 52.07

STRALEY, Noah FR Western Caro FS

Section 2 of 4

1 CRAVEN, Dorian JR Tusculum 49.16

2 BROWN, Kevin FR Winthrop 49.42

3 HILSMAN, Robert FR Wofford 49.67

4 BARTON, Elias FR Western Caro 49.76

5 BREWER, Stephen SO Tusculum 50.23

6 EHRMAN, Liam SR Northern Kent 51.05

WASHINGTON, Brailyn SO Winthrop DNS

ROOTS, Isaiah Unattached DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 OWENS, Christopher SO UNC-Ashevill 50.44

2 WHITE, Braxton FR East Tenn. St 50.77

3 MURPHY, Conor JR Wofford 50.83

4 STAMPER, Thomas FR Wofford 51.40

5 DONOGHUE, Cameron SR Gardner-Web 51.50

6 GRAHAM, Adam JR UNC-Ashevill 51.79

7 AUSTIN, JC FR Gardner-Web 52.77

JOHNSON, Calvin JR Winthrop DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 GRAY-TORSELL, Thomas FR Northern Kent 51.57

2 LOCKLEAR, Landen SO Tusculum 52.23

3 TORAIN, Trenton FR Guilford 52.51

4 SLONE, Noah SO Northern Kent 55.41

ALLEN, Jahmon SR Unattached DNS

#2 Women's 100 Meters
1:25 PM (Day 2):

Finals Wind:  (+2.7)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TAYLOR, Kiera FR Tusculum 11.81 10

2 MCNINCH, Madeline JR Wofford 11.90 8

3 JACKSON, Mecca JR Citadel 11.90 6

4 GAYLE, Brianna SO Western Caro 12.07 5

5 TENNANT, Ella FR Wofford 12.07 4

6 LAWRENCE, Zeniyah SR Citadel 12.12 3

7 ADDERLEY, Aliyah SR Tusculum 12.13 2

8 SLAUGHTER, Naimah SO Bellarmine 12.16 1
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Snaptiming
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#1 Men's 100 Meters
1:35 PM (Day 2):

Finals Wind:  (+3.3)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TAYLOR, Jordan JR Tusculum 10.30 10

2 AGBEYOMI, Toluwayan JR Winthrop 10.43 8

3 PITTMAN, Marquel SR Tusculum 10.45 6

4 BARBER JR., Jarvis SR Tusculum 10.51 5

5 MILES, David JR Western Caro 10.51 4

6 ANDERSON, Jalen JR UNC-Ashevill 10.52 3

7 FISHER, O'Rell SO Wofford 10.70 2

8 AYDEN, Teddy JR Western Caro 10.76 1

#8 Women's 800 Meters
1:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCHWARZ, Genevieve SR East Tenn. St 2:08.46 1(1) 10

2 LORD, Jessica SR East Tenn. St 2:10.89 1(2) 8

3 MATTISON, Kate SR Western Caro 2:13.52 1(3) 6

4 HOWARD, Rebekah JR East Tenn. St 2:13.68 1(4) 5

5 KARSTEN, Julia JR East Tenn. St 2:15.12 1(5) 4

6 ARCHULETTA, Ansley SO East Tenn. St 2:17.23 2(1) 3

7 NKADI, Ava SR UNC-Ashevill 2:17.49 1(6) 2

8 SIMMES, Amelie FR UNC-Ashevill 2:19.55 1(7) 1

9 LANCE, Meg FR East Tenn. St 2:20.29 2(2)

10 HILLIARD, Caroline SR Western Caro 2:20.95 3(1)

11 BURKHART, Hannah JR East Tenn. St 2:21.66 1(8)

12 OESTERLING, Sierra FR Bellarmine 2:21.91 4(1)

13 SHEA, Gabby JR Citadel 2:21.94 2(3)

14 WITT, Jacquelyn SR Northern Kent 2:22.28 3(2)

15 ORBAN, Amanda JR UNC-Ashevill 2:23.68 2(4)

16 STORY, Jansen FR Bellarmine 2:23.75 5(1)

17 GREEN, Landey FR Western Caro 2:23.85 2(5)

18 PERRIELLO, Jessica FR Gardner-Web 2:23.86 3(3)

19 ESSELBORN, Lauren JR Western Caro 2:24.61 2(6)

20 RADCLIFFE, Macie FR Northern Kent 2:24.65 3(4)

21 ERBACH, Hope SO Northern Kent 2:25.62 4(2)

22 CALDWELL, Alesea SO Western Caro 2:26.00 4(3)

23 LINARES, Netanya SR Wofford 2:26.10 3(5)

24 SAYRE, Brooke FR Wofford 2:26.43 2(7)

25 CODDINGTON, Emily JR Tusculum 2:26.62 2(8)

26 DELGADO, Inmacaluda FR Tusculum 2:28.00 5(2)

27 BROWN, Olivia JR Bellarmine 2:30.30 4(4)

28 RUNYAN, Sydney JR Western Caro 2:30.82 3(6)

29 BOA, Chloe SO Northern Kent 2:31.80 4(5)

30 HAMUKA, Maddie FR UNC-Ashevill 2:35.27 4(6)

31 ROOT, Clara JR Western Caro 2:38.03 4(7)

32 O'CONNELL, Emma FR Wofford 2:38.63 5(3)

#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
1:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
33 DAVIS, Sarah FR Winthrop 2:39.30 5(4)

34 ADKINS, Madison SO Bellarmine 2:41.24 5(5)

35 SWEATMAN, Kaytlyn JR Winthrop 2:45.20 4(8)

36 MACK, Grace FR Bellarmine 2:46.74 5(6)

37 BOONE, Nia FR Guilford 2:49.52 5(7)

38 ADAMS, Maya FR Mars Hill 3:01.93 5(8)

39 HEMMER, Josie SO Guilford 3:23.59 5(9)

RUFF, Morgan JR Winthrop DNS 4

BENSON, Alex SR East Tenn. St DNS 3

GILBERT, Chloe SO Wofford DNS 3

GARCIA, Yasmin FR Northern Kent DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 SCHWARZ, Genevieve SR East Tenn. St 2:08.46

2 LORD, Jessica SR East Tenn. St 2:10.89

3 MATTISON, Kate SR Western Caro 2:13.52

4 HOWARD, Rebekah JR East Tenn. St 2:13.68

5 KARSTEN, Julia JR East Tenn. St 2:15.12

6 NKADI, Ava SR UNC-Ashevill 2:17.49

7 SIMMES, Amelie FR UNC-Ashevill 2:19.55

8 BURKHART, Hannah JR East Tenn. St 2:21.66

Section 2 of 5

1 ARCHULETTA, Ansley SO East Tenn. St 2:17.23

2 LANCE, Meg FR East Tenn. St 2:20.29

3 SHEA, Gabby JR Citadel 2:21.94

4 ORBAN, Amanda JR UNC-Ashevill 2:23.68

5 GREEN, Landey FR Western Caro 2:23.85

6 ESSELBORN, Lauren JR Western Caro 2:24.61

7 SAYRE, Brooke FR Wofford 2:26.43

8 CODDINGTON, Emily JR Tusculum 2:26.62

Section 3 of 5

1 HILLIARD, Caroline SR Western Caro 2:20.95

2 WITT, Jacquelyn SR Northern Kent 2:22.28

3 PERRIELLO, Jessica FR Gardner-Web 2:23.86

4 RADCLIFFE, Macie FR Northern Kent 2:24.65

5 LINARES, Netanya SR Wofford 2:26.10

6 RUNYAN, Sydney JR Western Caro 2:30.82

BENSON, Alex SR East Tenn. St DNS

GILBERT, Chloe SO Wofford DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 OESTERLING, Sierra FR Bellarmine 2:21.91

2 ERBACH, Hope SO Northern Kent 2:25.62

3 CALDWELL, Alesea SO Western Caro 2:26.00
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Host: Western Carolina University
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 BROWN, Olivia JR Bellarmine 2:30.30

5 BOA, Chloe SO Northern Kent 2:31.80

6 HAMUKA, Maddie FR UNC-Ashevill 2:35.27

7 ROOT, Clara JR Western Caro 2:38.03

8 SWEATMAN, Kaytlyn JR Winthrop 2:45.20

RUFF, Morgan JR Winthrop DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 STORY, Jansen FR Bellarmine 2:23.75

2 DELGADO, Inmacaluda FR Tusculum 2:28.00

3 O'CONNELL, Emma FR Wofford 2:38.63

4 DAVIS, Sarah FR Winthrop 2:39.30

5 ADKINS, Madison SO Bellarmine 2:41.24

6 MACK, Grace FR Bellarmine 2:46.74

7 BOONE, Nia FR Guilford 2:49.52

8 ADAMS, Maya FR Mars Hill 3:01.93

9 HEMMER, Josie SO Guilford 3:23.59

GARCIA, Yasmin FR Northern Kent DNS

#7 Men's 800 Meters
2:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MADUWA, Phelani SR East Tenn. St 1:50.20 1(1) 10

2 PARRILLA, Miguel JR East Tenn. St 1:50.64 1(2) 8

3 DAVIS, John SO Western Caro 1:50.78 1(3) 6

4 APARICIO, Antonio SR Tusculum 1:52.78 2(1) 5

5 STECHER, Henry SO Western Caro 1:53.39 1(4) 4

6 SMITH, Andrew SR Citadel 1:53.59 2(2) 3

7 LEZOTTE, Walker JR UNC-Ashevill 1:54.35 2(3) 2

8 LANZAGORTA, Carlos Unattached 1:54.44 2(4)

9 NEWSOME, Brock JR UNC-Ashevill 1:54.45 1(5) 1

10 MESSER, Jacob FR Northern Kent 1:54.57 2(5)

11 MORITA, Ryan SO Gardner-Web 1:54.65 2(6)

12 ELWELL, Jalen JR Western Caro 1:54.72 1(6)

13 GERMANN, Tom JR UNC-Ashevill 1:54.96 2(7)

14 RUSSO, Logan Unattached 1:57.05 3(1)

15 RADIN, Matthew Unattached 1:57.27 2(8)

16 CORE, Preston FR UNC-Ashevill 1:57.58 4(1)

17 EDWARDS, Nathaniel JR UNC-Ashevill 1:58.14 3(2)

18 WALLER, Joe JR Gardner-Web 1:58.16 2(9)

19 BENTLEY, Ethan SO Gardner-Web 1:58.42 3(3)

20 MITCHELL, Will SO Western Caro 1:58.60 3(4)

21 BERGER, Will FR Wofford 1:58.63 3(5)

22 HAINES, Alex JR UNC-Ashevill 1:59.23 1(7)

23 MARTIN, Matthew FR Western Caro 1:59.48 3(6)

24 KISER, Nicholas SO Western Caro 1:59.61 4(2)

25 BIRKHOFER, David FR East Tenn. St 1:59.92 3(7)

26 HEARN, Ethan FR Wofford 2:00.57 4(3)

#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
2:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
27 MCNEISH, Griffin FR Winthrop 2:00.80 4(4)

28 MATHEWS, Owen SO Northern Kent 2:01.16 5(1)

29 STORK, Barrett Unattached 2:01.44 4(5)

30 ANKROM, Garry JR Gardner-Web 2:02.50 4(6)

31 STOLTZFUS, Bryan SO Northern Kent 2:03.81 5(2)

32 POST, Matheson Unattached 2:05.48 5(3)

33 MELLON, Mark SO Gardner-Web 2:06.87 5(4)

34 RICKER, Jerry FR Tusculum 2:08.39 5(5)

35 CECIL, Connor FR Mars Hill 2:14.35 5(6)

36 WARTH, Logan FR Northern Kent 2:14.96 5(7)

37 YANEZ, Joseph FR Guilford 2:27.98 5(8)

38 FAY, Ryan Unattached 2:30.29 5(9)

OVERLY, Conner FR East Tenn. St DNF 1

WELDEMICHAEL, Natnael FR Northern Kent DNS 3

LINE, Jacob FR Northern Kent DNS 4

O'HARA, Colton FR Northern Kent DNS 4

NORTHRUP, Summit FR Northern Kent DNS 4

ENNIS, Ethan JR Northern Kent DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 MADUWA, Phelani SR East Tenn. St 1:50.20

2 PARRILLA, Miguel JR East Tenn. St 1:50.64

3 DAVIS, John SO Western Caro 1:50.78

4 STECHER, Henry SO Western Caro 1:53.39

5 NEWSOME, Brock JR UNC-Ashevill 1:54.45

6 ELWELL, Jalen JR Western Caro 1:54.72

7 HAINES, Alex JR UNC-Ashevill 1:59.23

OVERLY, Conner FR East Tenn. St DNF

Section 2 of 5

1 APARICIO, Antonio SR Tusculum 1:52.78

2 SMITH, Andrew SR Citadel 1:53.59

3 LEZOTTE, Walker JR UNC-Ashevill 1:54.35

4 LANZAGORTA, Carlos Unattached 1:54.44

5 MESSER, Jacob FR Northern Kent 1:54.57

6 MORITA, Ryan SO Gardner-Web 1:54.65

7 GERMANN, Tom JR UNC-Ashevill 1:54.96

8 RADIN, Matthew Unattached 1:57.27

9 WALLER, Joe JR Gardner-Web 1:58.16

Section 3 of 5

1 RUSSO, Logan Unattached 1:57.05

2 EDWARDS, Nathaniel JR UNC-Ashevill 1:58.14

3 BENTLEY, Ethan SO Gardner-Web 1:58.42

4 MITCHELL, Will SO Western Caro 1:58.60
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 BERGER, Will FR Wofford 1:58.63

6 MARTIN, Matthew FR Western Caro 1:59.48

7 BIRKHOFER, David FR East Tenn. St 1:59.92

WELDEMICHAEL, Natnael FR Northern Kent DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 CORE, Preston FR UNC-Ashevill 1:57.58

2 KISER, Nicholas SO Western Caro 1:59.61

3 HEARN, Ethan FR Wofford 2:00.57

4 MCNEISH, Griffin FR Winthrop 2:00.80

5 STORK, Barrett Unattached 2:01.44

6 ANKROM, Garry JR Gardner-Web 2:02.50

LINE, Jacob FR Northern Kent DNS

O'HARA, Colton FR Northern Kent DNS

NORTHRUP, Summit FR Northern Kent DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 MATHEWS, Owen SO Northern Kent 2:01.16

2 STOLTZFUS, Bryan SO Northern Kent 2:03.81

3 POST, Matheson Unattached 2:05.48

4 MELLON, Mark SO Gardner-Web 2:06.87

5 RICKER, Jerry FR Tusculum 2:08.39

6 CECIL, Connor FR Mars Hill 2:14.35

7 WARTH, Logan FR Northern Kent 2:14.96

8 YANEZ, Joseph FR Guilford 2:27.98

9 FAY, Ryan Unattached 2:30.29

ENNIS, Ethan JR Northern Kent DNS

#16 Women's 400m Hurdles
2:40 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JOHNSON, Kerrington SR Wofford 1:01.86 10

2 VAN DER LINDE, Marga SO Wofford 1:05.21 8

3 ARCHULETTA, Ansley SO East Tenn. St 1:07.83 6

4 LOWE, Mallory JR Western Caro 1:09.79 5

5 SHODEINDE, Dami JR Western Caro 1:10.58 4

6 WORF, Presley FR Wofford 1:12.94 3

MEETZE, Lily SR Wofford DNF

#15 Men's 400m Hurdles
2:50 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VIVANCO, Bautista JR Winthrop 54.47 1(1) 10

2 WEAS, Zac JR UNC-Ashevill 55.22 1(2) 8

3 WITHERSPOON, Grant SO Wofford 55.30 1(3) 6

4 CASH, Jamal JR Tusculum 56.78 1(4) 5

5 JORDAN, Braden Unattached 57.07 1(5)

6 LUCAS, Jurnii FR Winthrop 57.87 1(6) 4

7 FULFORD, Ethan FR East Tenn. St 57.94 1(7) 3

#15 Men's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
2:50 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 MCGHEE, Treven FR East Tenn. St 58.22 2(1) 2

9 SMITH, Daryl FR Tusculum 58.44 2(2) 1

10 JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web 59.06 2(3)

11 MILES, Ahmad SO Wofford 59.46 2(4)

12 SHERWOOD, Jonny FR Western Caro 1:01.07 2(5)

ROBERTS, Nick SR UNC-Ashevill DNS 1

CROSSON, Jonathon FR Unattached DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 VIVANCO, Bautista JR Winthrop 54.47

2 WEAS, Zac JR UNC-Ashevill 55.22

3 WITHERSPOON, Grant SO Wofford 55.30

4 CASH, Jamal JR Tusculum 56.78

5 JORDAN, Braden Unattached 57.07

6 LUCAS, Jurnii FR Winthrop 57.87

7 FULFORD, Ethan FR East Tenn. St 57.94

ROBERTS, Nick SR UNC-Ashevill DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MCGHEE, Treven FR East Tenn. St 58.22

2 SMITH, Daryl FR Tusculum 58.44

3 JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web 59.06

4 MILES, Ahmad SO Wofford 59.46

5 SHERWOOD, Jonny FR Western Caro 1:01.07

CROSSON, Jonathon FR Unattached DNS

#18 Women's 3000m Steeple
3:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 PRUGH, Amy SO Gardner-Web 11:19.99 10

2 RIDGEWAY, Mary Claire SO Wofford 11:36.23 8

3 CUNNINGHAM, Emma SR Citadel 11:57.54 6

4 KRUGER, Izelle FR East Tenn. St 11:58.58 5

5 ROBERTS, Morgan JR Wofford 12:21.68 4

#17 Men's 3000m Steeple
3:30 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SHERWOOD, Jonny FR Western Caro 9:50.24 10

2 JABER, Abdul FR East Tenn. St 9:50.45 8

3 KENNER, Ben FR East Tenn. St 10:06.26 6

4 WEISDORFER, Nolan SO Winthrop 10:26.65 5

DAVIS, Max JR Winthrop DNF

FAMIGLIETTI, Anthony Unattached DNS
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#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
3:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Northern Kentucky (A) 3:49.26 1(1) 10

1) ARMSTRONG, Andrea SR 2) SULLIVAN, Megan SR

3) NAGELEISEN, Erika SR 4) KENNEDY, Olivia FR

2 Wofford (A) 3:50.94 1(2) 8

1) JEFFERSON, Jasmine JR 2) CUTLER, Dahlia SR

3) JOHNSON, Kerrington SR 4) SAYRE, Brooke FR

3 East Tenn. St. (A) 3:51.56 1(3) 6

1) LORD, Jessica SR 2) KARSTEN, Julia JR

3) BURKHART, Hannah JR 4) SCHWARZ, Genevieve SR

4 Western Carolina (A) 3:55.09 1(4) 5

1) SMITH, Jasmine FR 2) TURNER, Mikayla JR

3) MATTISON, Kate SR 4) JENKINS, Nytrinitey JR

5 UNC-Asheville (A) 4:03.53 1(5) 4

1) MYLES, Elyse JR 2) NKADI, Ava SR

3) SIMMES, Amelie FR 4) ORBAN, Amanda JR

6 Tusculum (A) 4:03.75 2(1) 3

1) GREEN-WHITE, Theresa FR 2) TAYLOR, Kiera FR

3) CODDINGTON, Emily JR 4) BAH, Silvia SO

7 Northern Kentucky (B) 4:05.39 1(6) 2

1) BITTERMAN, Cameron FR 2) KENDALL, Sierra FR

3) BRADLEY, Joi FR 4) WITT, Jacquelyn SR

8 Wofford (B) 4:10.48 2(2) 1

1) VAN DER LINDE, Marga SO 2) WORF, Presley FR

3) SPADAFORA, Mara SO 4) O'CONNELL, Emma FR

9 Western Carolina (B) 4:13.62 2(3)

1) LOWE, Mallory JR 2) GREEN, Landey FR

3) BOYD, Imani JR 4) ESSELBORN, Lauren JR

10 Western Carolina (C) 4:25.72 2(4)

1) ROOT, Clara JR 2) HILLIARD, Caroline SR

3) RUNYAN, Sydney JR 4) CALDWELL, Alesea SO

East Tenn. St. (B) DNF 1

1) ARCHULETTA, Ansley SO 2) LANCE, Meg FR

3) HOWARD, Rebekah JR 4) KRUGER, Izelle FR

Bellarmine (A) DNS 1

1) KAMARUTE, Katrina JR 2) BROOKS, Kylah FR

3) STORY, Jansen FR 4) FREILINGER, Chloe SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Northern Kentucky (A) 3:49.26

1) ARMSTRONG, Andrea SR 2) SULLIVAN, Megan SR

3) NAGELEISEN, Erika SR 4) KENNEDY, Olivia FR

2 Wofford (A) 3:50.94

#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) JEFFERSON, Jasmine JR 2) CUTLER, Dahlia SR

3) JOHNSON, Kerrington SR 4) SAYRE, Brooke FR

4 Western Carolina (A) 3:55.09

1) SMITH, Jasmine FR 2) TURNER, Mikayla JR

3) MATTISON, Kate SR 4) JENKINS, Nytrinitey JR

5 UNC-Asheville (A) 4:03.53

1) MYLES, Elyse JR 2) NKADI, Ava SR

3) SIMMES, Amelie FR 4) ORBAN, Amanda JR

6 Northern Kentucky (B) 4:05.39

1) BITTERMAN, Cameron FR 2) KENDALL, Sierra FR

3) BRADLEY, Joi FR 4) WITT, Jacquelyn SR

East Tenn. St. (B) DNF

1) ARCHULETTA, Ansley SO 2) LANCE, Meg FR

3) HOWARD, Rebekah JR 4) KRUGER, Izelle FR

Bellarmine (A) DNS

1) KAMARUTE, Katrina JR 2) BROOKS, Kylah FR

3) STORY, Jansen FR 4) FREILINGER, Chloe SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Tusculum (A) 4:03.75

1) GREEN-WHITE, Theresa FR 2) TAYLOR, Kiera FR

3) CODDINGTON, Emily JR 4) BAH, Silvia SO

2 Wofford (B) 4:10.48

1) VAN DER LINDE, Marga SO 2) WORF, Presley FR

3) SPADAFORA, Mara SO 4) O'CONNELL, Emma FR

3 Western Carolina (B) 4:13.62

1) LOWE, Mallory JR 2) GREEN, Landey FR

3) BOYD, Imani JR 4) ESSELBORN, Lauren JR

4 Western Carolina (C) 4:25.72

1) ROOT, Clara JR 2) HILLIARD, Caroline SR

3) RUNYAN, Sydney JR 4) CALDWELL, Alesea SO

#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
4:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 UNC-Asheville (A) 3:11.52 1(1) 10

1) TEASLEY, Isaac JR 2) ANDERSON, Jalen JR

3) MASON, Anthony JR 4) RIDDICK, Bryson JR

2 Western Carolina (A) 3:14.97 1(2) 8

1) STRALEY, Noah FR 2) BARTON, Elias FR

3) MILES, David JR 4) HARRIS, Michael JR

3 Tusculum (A) 3:15.17 1(3) 6

1) BARBER JR., Jarvis SR 2) PITTMAN, Marquel SR

3) APARICIO, Antonio SR 4) BREWER, Stephen SO

4 East Tenn. St. (A) 3:17.05 1(4) 5

1) PARRILLA, Miguel JR 2) OVERLY, Conner FR

3) MADUWA, Phelani SR 4) WHITE, Braxton FR
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#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Winthrop (A) 3:18.57 1(5) 4

1) LUCAS, Jurnii FR 2) VIVANCO, Bautista JR

3) GRANT, Reggie FR 4) BROWN, Kevin FR

6 Wofford (A) 3:20.78 1(6) 3

1) HILSMAN, Robert FR 2) MURPHY, Conor JR

3) STAMPER, Thomas FR 4) WITHERSPOON, Grant SO

7 Western Carolina (B) 3:21.17 1(7) 2

1) STECHER, Henry SO 2) DAVIS, John SO

3) ELWELL, Jalen JR 4) WILLIAMS, Nathan FR

8 UNC-Asheville (B) 3:27.57 1(8) 1

1) OWENS, Christopher SO 2) GRAHAM, Adam JR

3) NEWSOME, Brock JR 4) EDWARDS, Nathaniel JR

9 Gardner-Webb (A) 3:30.11 2(1)

1) WALLER, Joe JR 2) BENTLEY, Ethan SO

3) MORITA, Ryan SO 4) ANKROM, Garry JR

10 Northern Kentucky (A) 3:31.29 2(2)

1) EHRMAN, Liam SR 2) GRAY-TORSELL, Thomas FR

3) SLONE, Noah SO 4) MESSER, Jacob FR

11 Wofford (B) 3:31.37 2(3)

1) MILES, Ahmad SO 2) BERGER, Will FR

3) HEARN, Ethan FR 4) OLANDER, Shane FR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 UNC-Asheville (A) 3:11.52

1) TEASLEY, Isaac JR 2) ANDERSON, Jalen JR

3) MASON, Anthony JR 4) RIDDICK, Bryson JR

2 Western Carolina (A) 3:14.97

1) STRALEY, Noah FR 2) BARTON, Elias FR

3) MILES, David JR 4) HARRIS, Michael JR

3 Tusculum (A) 3:15.17

1) BARBER JR., Jarvis SR 2) PITTMAN, Marquel SR

3) APARICIO, Antonio SR 4) BREWER, Stephen SO

4 East Tenn. St. (A) 3:17.05

1) PARRILLA, Miguel JR 2) OVERLY, Conner FR

3) MADUWA, Phelani SR 4) WHITE, Braxton FR

5 Winthrop (A) 3:18.57

1) LUCAS, Jurnii FR 2) VIVANCO, Bautista JR

3) GRANT, Reggie FR 4) BROWN, Kevin FR

6 Wofford (A) 3:20.78

1) HILSMAN, Robert FR 2) MURPHY, Conor JR

3) STAMPER, Thomas FR 4) WITHERSPOON, Grant SO

7 Western Carolina (B) 3:21.17

#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) STECHER, Henry SO 2) DAVIS, John SO

3) ELWELL, Jalen JR 4) WILLIAMS, Nathan FR

Section 2 of 2

1 Gardner-Webb (A) 3:30.11

1) WALLER, Joe JR 2) BENTLEY, Ethan SO

3) MORITA, Ryan SO 4) ANKROM, Garry JR

2 Northern Kentucky (A) 3:31.29

1) EHRMAN, Liam SR 2) GRAY-TORSELL, Thomas FR

3) SLONE, Noah SO 4) MESSER, Jacob FR

3 Wofford (B) 3:31.37

1) MILES, Ahmad SO 2) BERGER, Will FR

3) HEARN, Ethan FR 4) OLANDER, Shane FR

#33 Men's Shot Put
12:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCDONALD, Solomon SR UNC-Ashevill 18.29m 2(1) 10

2 BELL, Brett Unattached 14.78m 1(1)

3 CENTER, Riley JR Western Caro 14.71m 2(2) 8

4 WAGNER, Logan FR East Tenn. St 14.66m 2(3) 6

5 STANLEY, Jay Unattached 14.48m 2(4)

6 GUMM, Adrian FR Tusculum 14.35m 2(5) 5

7 THOMAS, Jacob FR Western Caro 13.94m 2(6) 4

8 ATHEY, Seth FR Guilford 13.84m 2(7) 3

9 ROWELL, Gavin FR Tusculum 13.48m 1(2) 2

10 GHOSH, Solomon SR Citadel 13.19m 2(8) 1

11 GOODLETT, Ben SR Mars Hill 13.10m 2(9)

12 AMBROSE, Kaleb SR Western Caro 13.06m 1(3)

13 SPEAKS, Timothy FR Winthrop 13.04m 2(10)

14 PRESCOTT, Lee SR Mars Hill 12.98m 2(11)

15 EDWARDS, Chase FR Wofford 12.92m 1(4)

16 COLE, Alex FR Bellarmine 12.68m 2(12)

17 DRAYTON, Tereis SO Citadel 12.49m 1(5)

18 DALE, Dominick FR Western Caro 12.27m 1(6)

19 PILLAR, Mikeal FR Tusculum 11.76m 2(13)

20 BRYSON, Jake FR Gardner-Web 11.60m 1(7)

21 VOELL, Daniel SO Winthrop 11.55m 1(8)

22 GAINEY, Ashtin SO Mars Hill 11.06m 1(9)

23 LATORRE, Sebastian JR Wofford 10.56m 1(10)

24 GOODSON, Quin FR Wofford 10.33m 1(11)

25 BROOKS, Andriquez SO Guilford 10.27m 1(12)

26 LIVINGSTON, Jackson FR Western Caro 9.20m 1(13)

PETERSON, Quentin FR Gardner-Web NM 2

SHELTON, Justus SO Mars Hill DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#33 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BELL, Brett Unattached 14.78m

2 ROWELL, Gavin FR Tusculum 13.48m

3 AMBROSE, Kaleb SR Western Caro 13.06m

4 EDWARDS, Chase FR Wofford 12.92m

5 DRAYTON, Tereis SO Citadel 12.49m

6 DALE, Dominick FR Western Caro 12.27m

7 BRYSON, Jake FR Gardner-Web 11.60m

8 VOELL, Daniel SO Winthrop 11.55m

9 GAINEY, Ashtin SO Mars Hill 11.06m

10 LATORRE, Sebastian JR Wofford 10.56m

11 GOODSON, Quin FR Wofford 10.33m

12 BROOKS, Andriquez SO Guilford 10.27m

13 LIVINGSTON, Jackson FR Western Caro 9.20m

SHELTON, Justus SO Mars Hill DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCDONALD, Solomon SR UNC-Ashevill 18.29m

2 CENTER, Riley JR Western Caro 14.71m

3 WAGNER, Logan FR East Tenn. St 14.66m

4 STANLEY, Jay Unattached 14.48m

5 GUMM, Adrian FR Tusculum 14.35m

6 THOMAS, Jacob FR Western Caro 13.94m

7 ATHEY, Seth FR Guilford 13.84m

8 GHOSH, Solomon SR Citadel 13.19m

9 GOODLETT, Ben SR Mars Hill 13.10m

10 SPEAKS, Timothy FR Winthrop 13.04m

11 PRESCOTT, Lee SR Mars Hill 12.98m

12 COLE, Alex FR Bellarmine 12.68m

13 PILLAR, Mikeal FR Tusculum 11.76m

PETERSON, Quentin FR Gardner-Web NM

#36 Women's Discus
12:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HANNAH, Madison FR UNC-Ashevill 43.86m 3(1) 10

2 SHAW, Johntavia FR Winthrop 43.63m 3(2) 8

3 BROWN, Mary SR East Tenn. St 42.83m 3(3) 6

4 ROUSH, Libby JR Winthrop 41.84m 3(4) 5

5 KOCH, Avery SO Bellarmine 41.81m 3(5) 4

6 TAYLOR, Karmen JR Gardner-Web 41.55m 3(6) 3

7 CARMICHAEL, To'Mara SR Winthrop 39.15m 3(7) 2

8 SAWICKI, Ellie FR Wofford 38.50m 3(8) 1

9 MOORE, Anna JR East Tenn. St 36.09m 3(9)

10 JONES, Portia JR Guilford 35.73m 2(1)

11 DEBOLD, Lauren SO Bellarmine 34.87m 2(2)

12 EMMEN, Dani SO Wofford 34.40m 2(3)

13 CEJA-PENA, Alyssa SR East Tenn. St 34.35m 2(4)

#36 Women's Discus (cont'd)
12:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 CORSO, Tatiana SR Citadel 34.26m 3(10)

15 MORAGA, Noela JR UNC-Ashevill 34.20m 3(11)

16 ROUNDTREE, Toria FR Western Caro 33.47m 2(5)

17 MONHEIMER, Katie SO Bellarmine 33.39m 2(6)

18 BILLINGSLEY, Aaryanna JR East Tenn. St 31.73m 2(7)

19 KUNKLE, Hannah FR Wofford 30.03m 2(8)

20 HOGAN, Amber SO Tusculum 29.85m 2(9)

21 HARKEY, Deylon SR Wofford 29.72m 1(1)

22 SEAGLE, Charley Unattached 29.63m 1(2)

23 BALLARD, Claire Unattached 28.62m 1(3)

24 GLOWATCH, Amy SO Winthrop 26.65m 1(4)

25 YOUNCE, Renae Unattached 25.48m 1(5)

26 JACKSON, Raina JR UNC-Ashevill 25.15m 1(6)

27 BEEMAN, Bailey JR Mars Hill 24.67m 1(7)

28 WILSON, Jade SR Guilford 23.24m 1(8)

BRIGMAN, Jada FR UNC-Ashevill NM 1

BORUM, Gabby FR Gardner-Web NM 1

WILLIAMS, Cierra FR Mars Hill NM 1

NUNEZ-GOMEZ, Ambar JR Winthrop NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 HARKEY, Deylon SR Wofford 29.72m

2 SEAGLE, Charley Unattached 29.63m

3 BALLARD, Claire Unattached 28.62m

4 GLOWATCH, Amy SO Winthrop 26.65m

5 YOUNCE, Renae Unattached 25.48m

6 JACKSON, Raina JR UNC-Ashevill 25.15m

7 BEEMAN, Bailey JR Mars Hill 24.67m

8 WILSON, Jade SR Guilford 23.24m

BRIGMAN, Jada FR UNC-Ashevill NM

BORUM, Gabby FR Gardner-Web NM

WILLIAMS, Cierra FR Mars Hill NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 JONES, Portia JR Guilford 35.73m

2 DEBOLD, Lauren SO Bellarmine 34.87m

3 EMMEN, Dani SO Wofford 34.40m

4 CEJA-PENA, Alyssa SR East Tenn. St 34.35m

5 ROUNDTREE, Toria FR Western Caro 33.47m

6 MONHEIMER, Katie SO Bellarmine 33.39m

7 BILLINGSLEY, Aaryanna JR East Tenn. St 31.73m

8 KUNKLE, Hannah FR Wofford 30.03m

9 HOGAN, Amber SO Tusculum 29.85m

NUNEZ-GOMEZ, Ambar JR Winthrop NM
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#36 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 3 of 3

1 HANNAH, Madison FR UNC-Ashevill 43.86m

2 SHAW, Johntavia FR Winthrop 43.63m

3 BROWN, Mary SR East Tenn. St 42.83m

4 ROUSH, Libby JR Winthrop 41.84m

5 KOCH, Avery SO Bellarmine 41.81m

6 TAYLOR, Karmen JR Gardner-Web 41.55m

7 CARMICHAEL, To'Mara SR Winthrop 39.15m

8 SAWICKI, Ellie FR Wofford 38.50m

9 MOORE, Anna JR East Tenn. St 36.09m

10 CORSO, Tatiana SR Citadel 34.26m

11 MORAGA, Noela JR UNC-Ashevill 34.20m

#24 Women's High Jump
Progressions: 1.40, 1.45, 1.50, 1.55, 1.60, 1.65, 1.70, 1.75

12:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 EUGENE, Alyiah JR Gardner-Web 1.65m 10

2 POHL, Julia SO Northern Kent 1.65m 8

3 MILLER, Sadler FR Western Caro 1.60m 6

4 BOYD, Imani JR Western Caro 1.55m 4.5

4 HOPKINS, Emma FR Northern Kent 1.55m 4.5

6 MURCHISON, Maya FR East Tenn. St 1.55m 2

6 MOORE, Natalie FR Guilford 1.55m 2

6 WRIGHT, Jaclyn JR East Tenn. St 1.55m 2

9 JAMES, Monay JR Winthrop 1.50m

9 MOORE, Brianna JR UNC-Ashevill 1.50m

11 OSIKA, Keagan FR Mars Hill 1.40m

PIRNAT, Olivia FR UNC-Ashevill NH

ROGERS, Makayla SO Mars Hill NH

WORF, Presley FR Wofford NH

BREEDEN, Maddie Unattached DNS

MUELLER, Alina SO Mars Hill DNS

KING, Abbey SO East Tenn. St DNS

#31 Men's Triple Jump
12:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 BROWN, Javon JR Western Caro 14.96m (+0.4) 10

2 BROWN, Javell JR Western Caro 14.76m (+0.9) 8

3 HUITT, Dijoun Unattached 14.46m (+0.1)

4 BENAIN, Jared SO Mars Hill 14.44m (+2.4) 6

5 SMITH, Daryl FR Tusculum 13.76m (+2.2) 5

6 WILKES, Kenny JR UNC-Ashevill 13.65m (–0.8) 4

7 WATSON, Ayende SR Gardner-Web 13.63m (+0.3) 3

8 RODRIGUEZ, Tyler JR Western Caro 13.55m (–1.1) 2

9 STEPHENS, Josh SO Tusculum 13.15m (+0.6) 1

#31 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
12:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
10 SISTARE, Tate FR Citadel 12.43m (+0.0)

11 WILLIAMS, Nathan FR Western Caro 12.15m (+0.2)

12 ABDUL-HAQQ, Ahmaad FR Guilford 12.06m (+0.8)

13 BRIMM, William FR Wofford 12.01m (+0.7)

14 GLYN-WILLIAMS, Joshuah FR Western Caro 11.86m (+0.1)

JAMISON, Maurion FR Winthrop NM  (NW)

SHEPPARD, Christopher JR Wofford NM  (NW)

#34 Women's Shot Put
2:15 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SHAW, Johntavia FR Winthrop 13.28m 2(1) 10

2 JACKSON, Raina JR UNC-Ashevill 13.08m 2(2) 8

3 WADE, Taliyah SR Gardner-Web 12.95m 2(3) 6

4 CORSO, Tatiana SR Citadel 12.50m 2(4) 5

5 BRIGMAN, Jada FR UNC-Ashevill 11.88m 2(5) 4

6 MONHEIMER, Katie SO Bellarmine 11.64m 2(6) 3

7 JONES, Portia JR Guilford 11.51m 2(7) 2

8 MORAGA, Noela JR UNC-Ashevill 11.33m 2(8) 1

9 KOCH, Avery SO Bellarmine 11.10m 2(9)

10 SEAGLE, Charley Unattached 11.08m 1(1)

11 ROUNDTREE, Toria FR Western Caro 10.56m 1(2)

12 TOBIN, Erica SO Winthrop 10.41m 1(3)

13 EMMEN, Dani SO Wofford 9.92m 1(4)

14 CUESTA, Yanna SO Citadel 9.85m 1(5)

15 YOUNCE, Renae Unattached 9.59m 1(6)

16 BEEMAN, Bailey JR Mars Hill 9.28m 1(7)

17 WILSON, Jade SR Guilford 9.19m 1(8)

18 DULANEY, Maya JR UNC-Ashevill 7.74m 1(9)

19 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 5.16m 1(10)

WILLIAMS, Cierra FR Mars Hill NM 1

SAWICKI, Ellie FR Wofford NM 2

BORUM, Gabby FR Gardner-Web NM 2

MOORE, Anna JR East Tenn. St NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SEAGLE, Charley Unattached 11.08m

2 ROUNDTREE, Toria FR Western Caro 10.56m

3 TOBIN, Erica SO Winthrop 10.41m

4 EMMEN, Dani SO Wofford 9.92m

5 CUESTA, Yanna SO Citadel 9.85m

6 YOUNCE, Renae Unattached 9.59m

7 BEEMAN, Bailey JR Mars Hill 9.28m
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#34 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
8 WILSON, Jade SR Guilford 9.19m

9 DULANEY, Maya JR UNC-Ashevill 7.74m

10 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 5.16m

WILLIAMS, Cierra FR Mars Hill NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 SHAW, Johntavia FR Winthrop 13.28m

2 JACKSON, Raina JR UNC-Ashevill 13.08m

3 WADE, Taliyah SR Gardner-Web 12.95m

4 CORSO, Tatiana SR Citadel 12.50m

5 BRIGMAN, Jada FR UNC-Ashevill 11.88m

6 MONHEIMER, Katie SO Bellarmine 11.64m

7 JONES, Portia JR Guilford 11.51m

8 MORAGA, Noela JR UNC-Ashevill 11.33m

9 KOCH, Avery SO Bellarmine 11.10m

SAWICKI, Ellie FR Wofford NM

BORUM, Gabby FR Gardner-Web NM

MOORE, Anna JR East Tenn. St NM

#35 Men's Discus
2:15 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GHOSH, Solomon SR Citadel 52.01m 3(1) 10

2 MCDONALD, Solomon SR UNC-Ashevill 50.55m 3(2) 8

3 COLE, Alex FR Bellarmine 45.44m 3(3) 6

4 EDWARDS, Chase FR Wofford 44.14m 3(4) 5

5 FISCHER, Joshua SR Gardner-Web 43.49m 3(5) 4

6 WAGNER, Logan FR East Tenn. St 42.49m 3(6) 3

7 ROWELL, Gavin FR Tusculum 39.51m 2(1) 2

8 WUNSCH, Luke SO Bellarmine 38.85m 3(7) 1

9 DONOGHUE, Cameron SR Gardner-Web 38.57m 3(8)

10 PETERSON, Quentin FR Gardner-Web 37.92m 3(9)

11 DALE, Dominick FR Western Caro 37.24m 2(2)

12 GOODLETT, Ben SR Mars Hill 36.95m 1(1)

13 THOMAS, Jacob FR Western Caro 36.46m 1(2)

14 DRAYTON, Tereis SO Citadel 35.88m 2(3)

15 PRESCOTT, Lee SR Mars Hill 35.37m 3(10)

16 COLES, RaQuan JR Mars Hill 35.29m 2(4)

17 GOODSON, Quin FR Wofford 34.93m 2(5)

18 AMBROSE, Kaleb SR Western Caro 34.13m 1(3)

19 SPEAKS, Timothy FR Winthrop 34.08m 2(6)

20 GUMM, Adrian FR Tusculum 33.82m 2(7)

21 CENTER, Riley JR Western Caro 33.38m 1(4)

22 BRYSON, Jake FR Gardner-Web 33.23m 1(5)

23 VOELL, Daniel SO Winthrop 32.53m 1(6)

24 FULFORD, Ethan FR East Tenn. St 32.01m 1(7)

25 CHAVIS, Devin SO Winthrop 31.73m 2(8)

26 LATORRE, Sebastian JR Wofford 29.51m 2(9)

#35 Men's Discus (cont'd)
2:15 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
27 CUESTA, Eliel SO Gardner-Web 25.07m 2(10)

28 JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web 23.39m 1(8)

29 CASEY, Jackson SO Wofford 21.87m 1(9)

BELL, Brett Unattached NM 3

BROOKS, Andriquez SO Guilford NM 1

SHELTON, Justus SO Mars Hill DNS 2

LIVINGSTON, Jackson FR Western Caro DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 GOODLETT, Ben SR Mars Hill 36.95m

2 THOMAS, Jacob FR Western Caro 36.46m

3 AMBROSE, Kaleb SR Western Caro 34.13m

4 CENTER, Riley JR Western Caro 33.38m

5 BRYSON, Jake FR Gardner-Web 33.23m

6 VOELL, Daniel SO Winthrop 32.53m

7 FULFORD, Ethan FR East Tenn. St 32.01m

8 JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web 23.39m

9 CASEY, Jackson SO Wofford 21.87m

BROOKS, Andriquez SO Guilford NM

LIVINGSTON, Jackson FR Western Caro DNS

Flight 2 of 3

1 ROWELL, Gavin FR Tusculum 39.51m

2 DALE, Dominick FR Western Caro 37.24m

3 DRAYTON, Tereis SO Citadel 35.88m

4 COLES, RaQuan JR Mars Hill 35.29m

5 GOODSON, Quin FR Wofford 34.93m

6 SPEAKS, Timothy FR Winthrop 34.08m

7 GUMM, Adrian FR Tusculum 33.82m

8 CHAVIS, Devin SO Winthrop 31.73m

9 LATORRE, Sebastian JR Wofford 29.51m

10 CUESTA, Eliel SO Gardner-Web 25.07m

SHELTON, Justus SO Mars Hill DNS

Flight 3 of 3

1 GHOSH, Solomon SR Citadel 52.01m

2 MCDONALD, Solomon SR UNC-Ashevill 50.55m

3 COLE, Alex FR Bellarmine 45.44m

4 EDWARDS, Chase FR Wofford 44.14m

5 FISCHER, Joshua SR Gardner-Web 43.49m

6 WAGNER, Logan FR East Tenn. St 42.49m

7 WUNSCH, Luke SO Bellarmine 38.85m

8 DONOGHUE, Cameron SR Gardner-Web 38.57m

9 PETERSON, Quentin FR Gardner-Web 37.92m

10 PRESCOTT, Lee SR Mars Hill 35.37m
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#35 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

BELL, Brett Unattached NM

#32 Women's Triple Jump
2:15 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 PRIETO, Claudia SR UNC-Ashevill 12.44m (+0.0) 10

2 BLAKE, Tya SO East Tenn. St 11.71m (+0.0) 8

3 CURRIE, Derica JR Western Caro 11.46m (+0.0) 6

4 GREENE, Jasmine FR Western Caro 11.34m (–0.4) 5

5 WOOD, Faith FR Winthrop 11.12m (+0.3) 4

6 O'NEAL, Erica JR Western Caro 11.11m (–0.9) 3

7 JORGENSEN, Rylee SR Wofford 11.01m (+0.0) 2

8 SLAUGHTER, Naimah SO Bellarmine 10.81m (+0.0) 1

9 YOUNG, Anaya FR East Tenn. St 10.17m (+0.4)

EDDINGER, Haley FR Mars Hill DNS  (NW)

#23 Men's High Jump
Progressions: 1.55, 1.60, 1.65, 1.70, 1.75, 1.80, 1.85, 1.90,1.95. 2.00, 2.05, 2.10,
2.15, 2.20, 2.25, 2.30

2:15 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 HENRY, Tanner SR Wofford 2.05m 10

2 KRAELING, Stephen JR Citadel 2.00m 8

3 BROWN, Javell JR Western Caro 1.95m 6

4 THOMAS, Malachi SO East Tenn. St 1.95m 5

5 WILLIAMS JR., Kenneth JR Winthrop 1.95m 4

6 MOODY, Prince SR Citadel 1.95m 3

7 MATHIEU, Jaden SO Winthrop 1.90m 2

8 DRAKE, Cal Unattached 1.90m

9 HIGGINS, Levi JR Mars Hill 1.90m 1

10 COCHRAN, Elijah Unattached 1.85m

11 CUESTA, Eliel SO Gardner-Web 1.75m

12 ABDUL-HAQQ, Ahmaad FR Guilford 1.65m

WILLIAMS, Richard FR Guilford NH

BRIMM, William FR Wofford NH

BROWN, Javon JR Western Caro NH

WILKES, Kenny JR UNC-Ashevill NH

SCOTLAND, Shyhiem SO Unattached NH

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Western Carolina WCU 174

2 East Tenn. St. ETSU 104

3 UNC-Asheville UNCA 103

4 Tusculum TUSC 75

5 Winthrop WINT 65

6 Wofford WOFF 52

Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 Citadel CIT 51

8 Gardner-Webb GWEB 37

9 Bellarmine BELL 22

10 Mars Hill MAHI 12

11 Northern Kentucky NKU 10

12 Guilford GUIL 7

13 Cincinnatus Elite CINC 3

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Western Carolina WCU 135.5

2 Wofford WOFF 132

3 East Tenn. St. ETSU 94

4 UNC-Asheville UNCA 72

5 Citadel CIT 65

6 Northern Kentucky NKU 63.5

7 Winthrop WINT 49

8 Gardner-Webb GWEB 43

9 Bellarmine BELL 38

10 Tusculum TUSC 31

11 Guilford GUIL 4

12 Mars Hill MAHI 2
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